
Polk County, TX

rdor Number Vendor Name PaymentDate
-k Code: AP Health Trst 083'AP Health Insurance Trust 083

16Z24 AmWINS Group Benefits, Inc.

"Void"

"Void**

03/26/2019

03/26/2019

03/26/2019

PaymentType

Regular

Regular

Regular

Bank Code AP Health Trst 083 Summary

3/2 5/2019 1:05:45 PM

Payment Type

Regular Checks

Manual Checks

Voided Checks

Bank Drafts'

EFT'S

Payable
Count

1

0

0

0

0

ACH#

CHECK #*8

Payment
Count

1

0

2

0

0

Discount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Check Register
Packet: APPKT00797 - RETIREE APRILy2019

By Check Number

DiscountAmount Payment Amount Number

Payment

6,977.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,977.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,977.90 187

0.00 188

0.00 189

Page I of 2



ZheckRegister

/2^/2019 1:05:45 PM

Fund

083

Fund Summary
Name

RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST

Period

3/2019

Amount

6,977.90

6,977.90

Packet: APPia00797-REnREE APRIL/2019

Page 2 oF 2



Polk County, TX

4dor Number Vendor Name

l(Code: AP Main999-AP BankCodeOld(999)

<49 SingletonAssociatesPA

3/2'>/2019 12:50: IS PM

Payment Type

Regular Checks

Manual Checks

Voided Checks

Bank Drafts

EFTs

Payment Date Payment Type

03/26/2019 Regular

BankCode AP Main999Summary
Payable

Count

1

0

0

0

0

ACH#

Payment
Count

1

0

0

0

0

Discount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

cmcKWsSniandS -

Check Register
Packet: APPI<T00795 - CORRECTION

By Check Number

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

Payment

73.27

0.00

O.CO

0.00

0.00

73.27

0.00 73.27 276053

Page 1 of 2



Che cl(Register

Fund

999

3/26/2019 12:50:16 PM

Fund Summary
Name Period

POOLED CASH - COUNTY FUNDS 3/2019

Amount

73J7
73.27

Packet: APPICT00795-CORRECTION

page 2 of 2



Ver
i

Ban

Polk County, TX

dor Number Vendor Name

kjCode; AP Main 999-AP Bank Code Old (999)
THOMCO CONSTRUCTION LLC16265

3/2 >/2019 3:36:24 PM

Payment Type

Regular Checks

Manual Checks

Voided Checks

Bank Drafts

EFT'S

Payment Date

03/26/2019

Payment Type

Regular

BankCodeAPMain999Summary
Payable Payment

Count Count Discount

1 1 0.00

0 0 0.00

0 0 0.00

0 0 0.00

0 0 0^
1 1 - 0.00

CHECK #'Spi l<?Q5W

Packet: APPICr00799 - 3/25/19

By Check Number

DiscountAmount PaymentAmount Number

0.00 30,260.00 276054

Payment

30,260,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

30,260.00

Page 1 of 2



Ch sck Register

3/24/2019 3:36:24 PM

Fund

999

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH - COUNTY FUNDS

Period

3/2019

Amount

30,260.00

Yo,260".00'

Packet: APPKT00799-3/26/19

Page 2 of 2



Polk County; TX

i^eJkCoimty.Twcas

y®
Ba
I

713

IidorNumber Vendor Name PaymentDate
Code: AP Healtii Trst 083*APHealth Insurance Trust 083

5 TEXAS ASSOC!ATION OF COUNTIES 03/28/2019

Payment Type

Regular

Check Register
Packet: APPKT00803 - RETIREE BCBS

By Check Number

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

O.X 11,437.65 190

nk

3/28/2019 7:26:09 AM

BankCodeAP HealthTrst083Summary
Payable Payment

Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 1 1 0.00 11,437.66
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 C.OO 0.00

EFT'S 0 0 0.00 0.00'

1 1 0.00 11,437.66

ACH#_

cmo\m

Page 1 oF 2



Check Register

3/20/2013 7!26i09 AM

Fund

033

Fund Summary
Name

RETIREE HEALTHBENEFITSTRUST

Period

3/2019

Amount

11,437.66

11,437.66

Packet APPICrOOSOS-RETlREE BCBS

Page 2 of 2



Polk County, TX

PokCwniy.Toxw

Check Register
Packet: APPKT00804 - INSURANCE

By Check Number

Ver dor Number Vendor Name

k Code:APMainSdd-AP BankCode Old(999)
183 Guardian

82 MetUfe

••Void**

NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LIFE

Special Insurance Services, Inc.

> TEXASASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Payment Date

03/28/2019
03/28/2019

03/28/2019
03/28/2019
03/28/2019

03/28/2019

Payment Type

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

0.00 4,517.71 276055

0.00 12,853.66 276056

0.00 0.00 276057

O.OD 64.00 276058

0.00 1,291.16 276059

O.DO 262,47L7S 276060

3/2 3/2019 8; 15:33 AM

Bank Code AP Main 999 Summary

Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment

Regular Checks 17 5 0.00 281,198.30

Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 1 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 O.QO 0.00

EFTs 0 0 0.00 0.00

17 6 0.00 281,198.30

ACH#

CHECK#'

Page 1 of 2



ch !ck Register

3/28/2019 8:15:33 AM

Fund Summary
Fund Name

999 POOLED CASH - COUNTY FUNDS

Period

3/2019

Amount

281,198,30

281,196^0

Packet: APPICTOOSOA-INSURANCE

Page 2 of 2



Polk County, 1*X

wCouflty>T(ixa$

\/eiidor Number Vendor Name
Bai ikCode: AP Main 999>AP Bank Code Old {999}
6159 TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

Payment Date

03/28/2019

Payment Type

Regular

Check Register
Packet: APPKT00805 - UNEMPLOYMENT

By Check Number

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

0.00 2,905.30 275061

/2$/2019 12:56:24 PM

BankCodeAPMain 999 Summary

Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
RegularChecks 9 1 0.00 2,905.30
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

EFTs 0 0 0.00 0.00

9 1 0.00 2,905.30

ACH#

Page 1 of 2



Ch ick Register

Fund

999

3/28/2019 12:56:24 PM

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH - COUNTY FUNDS

Period

3/2019

Amount

2,905.30

2,905.30

Packet; APPiaOOSOS-UNEMPLOYMENT

Page 2 of 2



Polk County, TX

PMRCwflf/,Tew$

1Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date
Bank Code; AP Hist. Comm 028'AP Historical Commission 028

PaymentType

Regular1o!736 WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC'

Payment Type

Regular Checks

Manual Checks

Voided Checks

Bank Drafts

EFTs

3/29/2019 11:28:35 AM

03/29/2019

BankCode AP Hist. Comm 028Summary
Payable

Count

1

0

0

0

0

ACH#

Payment
Count

1

0

0

0

0

CHECKffsJJbzkiL

Discount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Check Register
Packet: APPKTOOBIS - HISTORICAL

By Check Number

Discount Amount PaymentAmount Number

D.00 51.52 1664

Payment

51.52

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

51.52

Page 1 of 2



Ch eck neslster

Fund

028

3/21/2019 11;28!35AM

Fund Summary
Name

POLK COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISS

Period

3/2019

Amount

51.52

51.52

Packet: APPKT00816-HISTORICAL

Page 2 of 2



Polk County, TX

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Bank'Codei AP Main 9d9-AP Bank Code Old (999)
IS9I1I JACKSON, DERRIKA

Payment Date

03/29/2019

Payment Type

Regular

Check Register
Packet: APPKT00813 - 3/29/19

By Check Number

DiscountAmount Payment Amount Number

0.00 600.00 276073

2£|/2019 9:56:17 AM

BankCode APMain999Summary

Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 1 I 0.00 600.00

Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

EFTs 0 0 0.00 0.00

1 1 0.00 600.00

ACH#

CHECK#'SP?7to73 -

Page 1 of 2



Che ck Register

/29/2019 9156:17 AM

Fund

999

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH- COUNTY FUNDS

Period

3/2019

Amount

600.00

600.00

Packet!APPirr00813-3/?.9/19

Page 2 of 2



Polk County, TX Packet: APPKT00821 - 4/1/2019

kcduAty.Texas By Check Number

yejidor Number Vendor Name
BankCode: AP Main999-AP BankCodeOld(999}

Payment Date

04/01/2019
04/01/2019
04/01/2019

Payment Type

Regular

Regular

Regular

DUcountAmount PaymentAmount Number

12^50
10 36

LOWE'SBUSINESSACCOUNT

WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC'

"Void**

BankCodeAPMain 999 Summary

Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 2 2 O.GO 958.23

Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 1 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

EFTs 0 0 0.00 0.00

2 3 0.00 958.23

ACH#

n '2019 8:42:04 AM

0.00

0.00

0.00

155.74 276074

802.49 276075

0.00 276076

Page 1 of 2



Oieck Register

'ilM'2019 8l42:04 AM

Fund

999

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH • COUNTY FUNDS

Period

4/2019

Amount

958.23

958.23

Packet! APPKT00821>4/1/2019

Page 2 of 2



fvikcouiu/'i'^xas

Vendor Number

Polk County, TX

Vendor Name

Bajik Codet AP Main 999-AP Bank Code Old (999)
1206O POLK COUNTY TREASURER

Payment Date

04/01/2019

PaymentType

Regular

BankCodeAP Main999Summary
Payable Payment

Packet: APPKT00825 - 4/1/2019 JURY CASH

By Check Number

DIscountAmount Payment Amount Number

0.00 762.00 276077

PaymentType Count Count Discount Payment

ReguIarChecks 1 1 0.00 762.00

Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

EFTs 0 0 0.00 0.00

1 . 1 0.00 762.00

ACH#

'/I ('2019 3:33:04 PM Page 1 of ?



a\ ck Register

4/1^2019 3:33:04 PM

Fund

999

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH - COUNTY FUNDS

Period

4/2019

Amount

762.00

762.00

Packet: APPKT00825-4/1/2019 JURY CASH

Page 2 of 2



Polk County; TX

'OHiCow{y,T«xs»

V^or Number Vendor Name Payment Date
Bapk Code: AP Jury (Old 010} 'AP Jury Disburse Only Must Transfer From Main 1st
30412 PETERS, BOBBY G 04/03/2019

Payment Type

Regular

4/3, 2019 9:44:29 AM

Payment Type

RegularChecks

Manual Checks

Voided Checks

Bank Drafts

EFTs

Bank CodeAPJury (Old010) Summary
Payable

Count

1

0

0

0

0

ACH#

Payment

Count

1

0

0

0

0

Discount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

CHECK

Packet: APPKT00832 - JURY CORRECTION

By Check Number

DiscountAmount PaymentAmount Number

0.00 6.00 129619

Payment

6.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6.00

Page 1 of 2



d eck Register

2019 9:44:29 AM4/3/

Fund

999

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH - COUNTY FUNDS

Period

4/2019

Amount

6.00

6.00

Packet! APPI(T00832-JURY CORRECTION

Page 2 of 2



Polk County, TX Packet; APPKT008i8 - JURY DONATIONS

By Check Number

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date
Bank Code: AP Jury(Old 010) -AP JuryDisburse Only MustTransfer From Main 1st

PaymentType

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Discount Amount PaymentAmount Number

10330

1^22
13^50
' I I
^127
14^23
103131

74133
I

132 85

B0YS8{GIRLSCLUD0FDEEPEASTT 04/09/2019
CASA 04/09/2019

CHILDRENZ HAVEN 04/09/2019
ESCAPEES CARE CENTER 04/09/2019

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY 04/09/2019
poix couNry child welfare boa 04/09/2019

SAAFE HOUSE 04/09/2019

SPCA 04/09/2019

Bank CodeAPJury (Old010) Summary

Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment

Regular Checks 8 8 0.00 1,280.00
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

EFTs 0 0 0.00 0.00

8 8 0.00 1,280.00

CHECK#*8

3/29/2019 11:53:47 AM

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

141.00

124.00

206.00

18.00

66.00

168.00

266.00

291.00

129611

129612

129613

129614

129615

129616

129617

129618

Page 1 of 2



Ch !ckRegister

Fund

999

3/2,9/2019 H!53:47 AM

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH • COUNTY FUNDS

Peripd

4/2013

Amount

1,280.00

1,280.00

Packet! APP1{T00818>JURY DONATIONS

Page 2 of 2



Polk County, TX

(^tKC6unV,t«xas

Packet: APPKT00827 - LOWES MARCH2019

By Check Number

Discount Amount PaymentAmount NumberVen
I

Ban

474

1/2/

dor Number Vendor Name
k|co(le: AP Main S99-AP Bank Code Old (999)

LOWE'S •

•*Vold**

Payment Date

04/09/2019

04/09/2019

Payment Type

Regular

Regular

BankCodeAPMain999 Summary

Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment

RegularChecks 1 1 0.00 1,295.50

Manual Checks 0 0 0,00 0,00

Voided Checks 0 1 0,00 0,00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0,00 0,00

EFTs 0 0 0,00 0,00

1 2 0.00 1,295,50

0.00

0.00

CHE5Kg'S(9lto7g' . QllffOlQ

2019 10:02:28 AM

1,295.50 276078

0,00 276079

Page 1 of 2



CheekRegister

2/2019 10:02128 AM

Fund

999

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH - COUNTY FUNDS

Period

4/2019

Amount

1,295.50

1,295.50

Padfet! APPKT00827-LOWES MARCH2019

Page 2 of 2



Vendor Number

Bankcode: AP Main
832<

Ml
^58 i4
149b
72o|
162 fS

^91
153 )7

U6>1

148 ;3

159 )5

1i44
123 '

837 i

148 >0

818^
137

143|o
^24^1
:^62^6
^15^1
232I
1363

22g[
137

ill
ii3|
ieol
I {135(

isoli
142}
Kl,
i4i!
159:

ioij
i62
26ol

I

129
I

133
I 1

1573
I

122

15807
I

^3

3,35
18

16039

563

i!2743
ll36< lO
^80.! I
104 l6

14837

Polk County, TX

Vendor Name

999-AP BankCode Old(999)
AlABAMA-COUSHATTA INDIAN NAT

AMERICAN FILTER SERVICE

AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, I
ANDREAS, DUSTIN

AT&T

ATKINSON, CRYSTAL

BERG, CECIL

BUFKIN,JAMES

BURRIS, RYAN

BUSH, MARK

CAR-TUNES

CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX

CITYOFCORRIGAN •

CLEVELAND ASPHALT PRODUaS CC

COASTTO COAST COMPUTER PROD

COLVIN, ANTHONY L

COOK TIRE &SERVICE CENTER, INC

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SOLUTIOI

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT

DAVID P. WEEKS,ATTORNEY AT LAV

DP SOLUTIONS, INC.

EASTTEXAS ASPHALT CO. LTD

EASTEXSECURITY LAKE COMM. INC

EASTEXTELEPHONE COOP., INC

EPPERSON, ROY

FEDEX

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY

FUTURUSTELEMED,PLLC

GALLS •

GATES, MELISSA

6ENERALW[RE& ELECTRICAL

GLAZIER FOODS COMPANY

HAMRICK, JULIE MAYES

HART INTERCiViC, INC.

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, IF

HUGHES, MATTHEW

INDIAN SPRINGS FIRE DEPT.

INDOFF INCORPORATED

KELLEY,JOEA.

KELLEY, LESA

L.LW.S. ANDS.S.C.

LEAL-HUDSON, RACHEL

LEGGEH WATER SUPPLY CORP.

LIVCOM {LIVINGSTON COMMUNICA

••Void**

LONG,RONALD DEE

LUNA, DRRAYMOND

MINGER, RODNEY

MOSCOW WATER SUPPLY CORP

ONAIASKA GLASS

ONAIASKA WATER SUPPLY CORP.

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.*

OVERSTREET, TOMMY

PHILLIPS, BOBBY

4/2. 2019 2:43t28 PM
I

ACH#
Packet! APPKT00830 - COURT 4/9/19

By Check Number

PavmentDate Paymont Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

04/09/2019 Regular b.oo 2,825.15 276080
04/09/2019 Regular 0,00 660.00 276081

04/09/2019 Regular 0,00 19.53 276082

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 350.00 276083

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 721.50 276084

04/09/2019 Regular 0,00 826.00 276085

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 336.00 276085

04/09/2019 Regular 0,00 996.00 275087

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 166.69 276088

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 2,617.94 276089
04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 492.02 276090

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 408.31 276091

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 362.40 276092

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 3,707.70 276093

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 296.00 276094

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 157.05 276095

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 69.95 276096

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 250.00 276097

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 278.46 276098

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 325.00 276099

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 52.00 276100

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 4,847.35 276101

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 643.08 276102

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 1,199.59 276103

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 449.00 276104

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 17.34 276105

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 719.88 276106

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 3,500.00 276107

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 150.99 276108

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 102.65 276109

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 62.40 276110

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 2,185.73 276111

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 450.00 276112

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 324.00 276113

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 3,758.53 275114

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 6,385.29 276115

04/09/2035, Regular 0,00 2,812.04 276116

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 800.25 27S117

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 32.45 276118

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 2,689.40 275119

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 100.50 276120

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 350.00 276121

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 58,39 276122

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 12,870.49 276123

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 0.00 276124

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 61.50 276125

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 300.00 276126

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 325.00 276127

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 25.63 276128

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 3,826.57 276129

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 78.94 275130

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 1,013.61 276131

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 675.28 276132

04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 325.00 276133

Page 1 of 3



Che

ven

9263

6oai

656'

^0).
992^1
662

660

sjyofe
602; I

724

14306

6725
]!4954
128j)2
l'5283
l|44^S
isoU
ll6281
^06
i!47U
i5ik
I'ook
I 11

13320

d;
I 11

9423 I
943 I
9^42^
155^4
ibsi
ibij
i!4077
z'lsj
l'48i4

4/2/

:l< Register

lor Number

2019 2:43:28 PM

^9/19Packet! APPKT0083O-COURT

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Numbeil
POLK COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 400.00 276134
POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING (LEGALS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 193.95 276135

POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 22.50 276136

POLOCK'S BODY SHOP & WRECKER i 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 3,272.16 276137

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 101.33 276138

RED BARN BUILDERS SUPPLY INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 173.25 276139

REINHARDT AUTO PARTS INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 531.18 276140
RELIABLE AUTO PARTS CO. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 332.91 276141

ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 9,037.50 276142

ROTH, JOE D. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 250,00 27G143

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRICCOOP. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 1,649.62 276144
SARE, CLINT F, LAWOFFICE OF 04/09/2Q19 Regular 0.00 3,426,70 276145

SCOTT.MERRIMAN,INC. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 1,766.34 276146

SHUKAN, LEONOR 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 420.00 276147

SITTON, SHELLY 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 675.00 276148

SNOOK,GARY 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 650.00 276149

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 363.28 2761S0

SPOT FREE HAND CAR WASH 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 70.00 276151

SULLIVAN SUPPLY INC. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 660.88 276152

SYSCO HOUSTON, INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 4,066.61 276153

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 35.00 276154

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 2,521.29 276155

•mOMAS, ROBERT 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 57.63 276156

TORREZ, lARRYA. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 405.00 276157

UNITEDSTATES POSTAL SERVICE 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 500.00 276158

VERIZON WIRELESS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 121.48 276159

VERIZON WIRELESS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 130.85 276160

VERIZON WIRELESS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 321.18 276161

VERIZON WIRELESS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 37:99 276162

VERIZON WIRELESS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 39.61 276163

WAYSERVICE, LTD 04/09/20X9 Regular 0.00 1,206.88 276164

WEEKS, KELLY THOMPSON 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 5,600.00 276165

WELLS, JOHN 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 500.00 276166

WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEIVTER 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 147.84 276167

WHITE,TATUM 04/09/2019 Regular o.oo 99.18 276168

WILLIAM GEORGE COMPANY INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 6,099.71 276169

WILLIAMS, DANAT. 04/09/2019 Regular 0,00 2,350.47 276170

Bank Code AP Main 999 Summary

Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment

RegularChecks 143 90 0.00 115,315.92
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 1 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

EFTs 0 0 0.00 0.00

143 91 0.00 115,315.92
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CheckRegister

4/2^2019 2j43!28 PM

Fund

999

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH - COUNTY FUNDS

Period

4/2019

Amount

115,315.92

115,315.92

Packet! APPKT00830-COURT 4/9/19
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for Number

ikzi

10197

107:

Polk County, TX Packet; APPKT00835 -COURT 4/9/19

By Check Number

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount PaymentAmount Number

99-AP Bank Code Old (999) i.

A.C.G. INVESTMENTS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 365.00 276171 '
ARCOSA AGGREGATES, INC. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 2,667.24 276172

BEHER HOME AND UWN 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 308.28 276173

C.T. JONES INSURANCE CO. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 16.55 276174

CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 212.50 276175

DAHER, CAROLYN 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 21.30 276176

EASTTEXAS ASPHALT CO. LTD 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 2,488.99 276177

FAIR ICESERVICE 04/09/2019 Regular 0,00 39.00 276178

FEDEX 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 67.27 276179

FORENSIC MEDICAL MANAGEMENT 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 4,000.00 276180

GLAZIERFOODS COMPANY 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 1,647.21 276181

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUaS, IF 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 3,886.97 276182

HUGHES, MATTHEW 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 4,730.48 276183

LUNA, DRRAYMOND 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 100.00 276184

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.« 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 48,70 276185

POIX COUNTY FRESH WATER DISTRI 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 96.00 276186

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 10.67 276187

RICHARDS, ROCKY 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 148.00 276188

ROMCO EXCHANGE CO., LLC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 632.46 276189

TEU?EPC0,1NC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 375.00 276190

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 150.00 276191

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRON C 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 555.35 276192

WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV • 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 2,663.04 276193

Bank Code AP Main 999 Summary

Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment

RegularChecks 31 23 0.00 25,240.01

Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

eft's 0 0 0.00 0.00'

31 Z3 0.00 25,240.01

CHECK '̂sS^iail

4/3/>019 11:14:07 AM Page I of 2



Che ck Register

3/:!0ig 11:14:07 AM

Fund

999

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH• COUNTY FUNDS

Period

4/2019

Amount

25,240.01

25,240.01

Packet! APPia00835-COURT 4/9/19
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Polk County, TX

Polic County,Tftxas

Packet: PYPKT00322 - 03/18/19 - 03/31/19 MEW
PayrollSet: 01 - PayrollSet 01

Total Direct Deposits:
Total Check Amounts:

308,424.18
16,646.67

Detail Register
Payroll Summary

Pay Period: 03/18/2019 <03/31/2019

Males Paid: 138

Females Paid: 177

Total Employees: 315

EARNINGS BENEFITS

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Pay Code Units Pay Amount
ASSIST. AUDfTOR PROB 0.00 136.00 EQUIVCOMP EARNED 104.00 0.00

ASSTAUDITJUV.PRB 0.00 375.91 FLSACOMP EARNED 380.66 0.00

CEa PHONE 0.00 1,443.01 Total: 484.66 0.00
CERTIfiCATE PAY 0.00 1,684.53

CONST JUDGESUPP 0.00 798.04 TAXES

EMERG 80.75 1,397.22 Code Subject To Employee Employer
EQUIVCOMPUSED 147.75 2,453.57 Federal W/H 396,227.42 32,288.88 0.00
FLSACOMPUSED 433.15 7,518.73 MC 430,376.79 6,240.46 6,240.46
HOUDAY TAKEN 414.00 6,944.89 SS 430,376.79 26,683.48 26,683.48
JUV. PRB. 0.00 138.46 Unemployment 405,980.27 0.00 48733
JUVENILE BOARD 0.00 565.38 Total: 65,212.82 33,411.27
LWOP 92.00 0.00

OT/STEP GRANT 0.00 O.DO

OVERTIME 0.00 0.00

OVERTIME/TRA 256.00 9,100.58

PERSONAL 45.00 812.67

REGULAR HOURLY 947.25 12,937.66

REGULAR SALARY 21,185.50 375,913.76

SAIARY SUPPLEMENT 0.00 1,146.20

SICK PAY 544.70 9,013.01

TRAVEL ALLOWANCE 0.00 5,712.97

VACATION PAY 804.16 14,171.93

Total: 24,950.26 453,264.52

DEDUCTIONS

Code Subject To Employee Employer

AMERICAN FUNDS 0.00 1,143.79 o.oo

AMERITAS 0.00 0.00 0.00

8CBS DEPEND COV 0.00 0.00 0.00

eCBS INSURANCE TAG 0.00 13,774.00 117,304.29

COLONIALACCIDENT 0.00 0.00 0.00

COLONIALAFTERTAX 0.00 0.00 0.00

COLONIAL PRE TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00

CREDIT UNION 0.00 0.00 0.00

00 ADMINISTRATORS 0.00 0.00 0.00

GUARDIAN POST 0.00 712.54 0,00

GUARDIAN PRE 0.00 1,SS1.10 0,00

INS (NONTAX) 0.00 36.31 0,00

INS (NONTX) 0.00 85.86 0.00

INS (PRETAX) 0.00 1,557.23 0,00

KYCHILD SUPPORT 0.00 9531 0.00

MET LIFE PRE 0.00 5,26134 0.00

METUFE POST 0.00 1,070.22 0.00

NATIONAL FAMILY 0.0C 32.00 0.00

NATIONWIDE RETIRE... 0.00 2,823.00 0.00

RETIREMENT - TCORS 447,519.93 31,326.37 59,564.95

SISUNK 0.00 645.66 0.00

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 2,78630 O.X

TMPA 0.00 12.92 0.00

TXFIX 0.00 6630 0.00

Total: 62,980.85 176,869.24
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RECAP 01-PayrollSet01

Earnings: 453,26452 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 62,980.85 Taxes: 65,212.82 NetPay: 325,070.85
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PolkCeunty,Taxas

Payroll Summary Register
Polk County; TX
4/3/2019 3:00:54 PM

, Packet PYPia00322 - 03/18/19 • 03/31/19 MEW

Payroll Set 01 - PayrollSet 01

Department All - All Department Codes

Payroll Taxes Recap

Pay Period:3/18/2019 • 3/31/2019

Tax Code Subject To
Employee

Amount

Employee

Adjustment
Total

Employee
Employer

Amount

Employer
Adjustment

Total

Employer

Federal W/H 396227.42 32288.88 0.00 32,288.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

MC 430376.79 6240.46 0.00 6,240.46 6240.46 0.00 6,240.46

SS 430376.79 26683.48 C.OO 26,683.48 26683.48 0.00 26,683.48

Unemployment 405980.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 487.33 0.00 487.33

Total 65,212.82 33,411,27

PTT



Polk County, TX

Payroll Check Register
Checks

Pay Period: 3/18/2019-3/31/2019

PolkCeun^ Texas

Packet: PYPKT00322 • 03/18/19 - 03/31/19 MEW
Payroll Set: PayrollSet 01 - 01

Emnlovee Emolovee ft Check Tvoe Date Amount Number
BOSTICK, MAFUA1 01561 Regular 04/05/2019 790.92 489152

BUCHANAN. BRANDON LEE 02072 Regular 04/05/2019 €18.62 489153

ROBINSONJR, MARVIN E 01281 Regular 04/05/2019 514.22 489154

HICKMAN. DEMARIOKYIE 02056 Regular 04/05/2019 826.68 489155

MCOUFFIE. CEDRIC D 01346 Regular 04/05/2019 964.63 489156

WHITE. BRANDON A 01269 Regular 04/05/2019 874.51 489157

CUNNINGHAM. W1U.IAMR 00363 Regular 04/05/2019 480.84 489158

CHILDERS. RICKIE R 00054 Regular 04/05/2019 2,140.34 489159

SANDERS, JOHNW 00204 Regular 04/05/2019 1,941.42 489160

BOBINGER.JACK 01443 Regular 04/05/2019 991.80 489161

HENSLEY, FRANK L 00405 Regular 04/05/2019 1,415.58 489162

MEADOWS, WILUEM Q0270 Regular 04/05/2019 1,062.91 489163

FRANKLIN, ALV1N E 00113 Regular 04/05/2019 1,444.39 489164

PHILLIPS, JC 00Q66 Regular 04/05/2019 1,009.94 489165

PURVIS,MILTON B 00806 Regular 04/05/2019 1,468.21 4S916S

MOFFETT, MILLERF 00057 Regular 04/05/2019 101.66 489167

4/3/201912:17:46 PM Page I of 14



Polk County, TX

Payroll Check Register
Direct Deposits

Pay Period: 3/18/2019-3/31/2019

PolkCeimty, Texas

Packet: PYPICT00322 - 03/18/19 • 03/31/19 MEW
PayrollSet: PayrollSet 01 - 01

EmDiovee Emoloyee U Date Amount Number
MILLER, KARIA 01587 04/05/2019 1,192.36 3516

MURPHY,SYDNEY 0134-S 04/05/2019 2,816.65 3517

WOODS, OALPENIA MARIE 02051 04/05/2019 906.09 3518

MARSH, REBECCA G 00333 04/05/2019 25.00 3519

MARSH, REBECCA G 00333 04/05/2019 967.45 3519

WALOING-HUTCHINS, JESSICAAPR 02052 04/05/2019 642.70 3520

ANTUNEZ-ZUNIGA, AURaRAJASM102Q03 04/05/2019 499.37 3521

CLACK, LARISA D 01013 04/05/2019 1,111.49 3522

HANDLEY, STACY R 00350 04/05/2019 831.65 3523

HARRIS, CRYSTAL M 01250 04/05/2019 701.70 3524

HOCK,SCHELANAL 00178 04/05/2019 1,562.86 3525

HOWARD,TERISAR 01520 04/05/2019 967.57 3526

JONES, JAMIE RENA 01427 04/05/2019 752.15 3527

RINEHART, PAULAN 01113 04/05/2019 542.35 3528

SWANDER,EARLINDAM 01330 04/05/2019 723.43 3529

TIMM, WENDYR 01195 04/05/2019 995.14 3530

DALE,'STEPHANIE L 00505 04/05/2019 1,044.81 3531

DALE, STEPHANIE L 00505 04/05/2019 45.00 3531

JACKSON, SHANA 00777 04/05/2019 895.21 3532

LAIRD, MICHELLE J 01399 04/05/2019 888.08 3533

PLOTH, LOUIS 01564 04/05/2019 1,655.17 3534

RICE, MARILYN L 01504 04/05/2019 729.32 3535

VIKEN, TERRY A 01043 04/05/2019 822.96 3536

WIDEMAN, MISTY L 01598 04/05/2019 972.70 3537

WILLIAMS, TERRIL 01046 04/05/2019 1,532.77 3538

AINSWORTW, MICHAEL L 00895 04/05/2019 1,071.42 3539

DURR, KYLE L 01017 04/05/2019 1,137.42 3540

LOWRIE,CASSANDRA J 01331 04/05/2019 1,329.30 3541

BOWLIN,DAVID 01333 04/05/2019 737.76 3542

BURKS, LUTHERJ 00142, 04/05/2019 1,36557 3543

60INS, MICHAEL LYNN 01642 04/0S/2019 369.61 3544

GUAIAROO, VICTORIA R 01020 04/05/2019 681.42 3545

KEEN, DAVID R 01447 04/05/2019 1,(»455 3546

KNOWLTON,JAMESM 01397 04/05/2019 757.99 3547

LELOUX, AMBER R 01402 04/05/2019 802.88 3548

MOYE,JOHN ALIEN 02053 04/05/2019 922.42 3549

REVIS,TONYDEWAYNE 02006 04/05/2019 699.83 3550

ROBINSON SR, MARVINE 00048 04/05/2019 736.79 3551

ALVAREZ, ERIKA 00932 04/05/2019 1,214.87 3552

BARKER, MARY E 01023 04/05/2019 1,313.74 3553

BROGDEN,SHERRYL$ 01367 04/05/2019 779.88 3554

CANNON, CARIAB 00153 04/05/2019 902.20 3555

CHERRY, RHONDA L 01245 04/05/2019 969.94 3556

COOKSEY, ELIZABETH A 01236 04/05/2019 25.00 3557

COOKSEY, ELIZABETH A 01236 04/05/2019 1,582.32 3557

COURTNEY, WANDA C 01555 04/05/2019 906.68 3558

FREEMAN,AMY NICOLE 02064 04/05/2019 975.27 3559

HARDEN, TAMEKAL 01,404 04/05/2019 1,002,62 3560

JONES, MISTY 0U70 04/05/2019 739.22 3561

LUNA, NATASHA L 00072 04/05/2019 1,153.19 3562

LUNSFORD, ALLISONS 01575 04/05/2019 785,84 3563
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Packet! PYPKT00322 - 03/18/19 - 03/31/19 MEW
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 - 01

EmDiovee Emolovee# Date Amount Number
MILNER, TERESAL 00196 04/05/2019 2,2S3.74 3564

ODOM, KELUJ 01221 04/05/2019 1,014.66 3555

OWEN, JOHN W 00M4 04/05/2019 1,261.35 3586

RAY,TERESSAD 0004f? 04/05/2019 1,255.82 3567

RODRIGUEZ, CESAR 1 01423. 04/05/2019 1,031.89 3568

SEBAUGH,ANDREW R 01230 04/05/2019 1,090.75 3569

SNOOK, TOMMY R 01021 04/05/2019 1,115.60 3570

WEBB, BRUCE R 01589 04/05/2019 1,007.98 3571

ARISTONDO,MARIAG 00479 04/05/2019 1,362.49 3572

JACKSON, EARNEST G 00352 04/05/2019 2,141.95 3573

KING, ELIZABETH B 00382 04/05/2019 1,495.73 3574

LEE,KEVIN 0 00293 04/05/2019 1,671.94 3575

MURPHY,CHELSEA L 01633 04/05/2019 814.96 3576

ORTIZ, RAYMOND O0343 04/05/2019 1,450.32 3577

RICE,ANGELA L 01383 04/05/2019 1,033.46 3578

WILSON,JOY Q 00477 04/05/2019 1,464.44 3579

COMSTOCK, COURTNEY N 00507 04/05/2019 1,286.65 3580

EMERSON,KATHERINER 01635 04/05/2019 1,119,30 3581

HICK5,UNDA5 00646 04/05/2019 990.27 3582

MERINO, CLAUDIAM 01435 04/05/2019 677.71 3583

CROW, JO ANN 01203 04/05/2019 561.79 3584

GILBERT, ADRENAJ 00078 04/05/2019 939.33 3585

GREENUP,BARRIEA 01601 04/05/2019 650.13 3586

NAHLEN, LINDAC 00946 04/05/2019 395,86 3587

WEATHERFORD, MARY E 01101 04/05/2019 941,31 3588

WEISS,LORI D 00155 04/05/2019 981.45 3589

BROWN, CHARLES T 01336 04/05/2019 3,695.56 3590

BROWN, JOANNA L 00154 04/05/2019 1,162.19 3591

BROWN, JOANNA L 00154 04/05/2019 100.00 3591

CRAVEN, HOILYJ 01593 04/05/2019 1,942.33 3592

THOMPSON,JEREMYR 01614 04/05/2019 739.20 3593

BAKER, PAULAR 00933 04/05/2019 654.93 3594

BLUE, LYNNAM 01532 04/05/2019 767.79 3595

MERINO,YANELDY 01531 04/05/2019 871.46 3596

MIHAG, PAMELAJ 01393 04/05/2019 807.01 3597

MOORE, 6INAL 00043 04/05/2019 1,092.21 3598

NELSON, KATHERINEB 01108 04/05/2019 489.50 3599

NICHOLSON, KAYLA R 01599 04/05/2019 782.67 3600

OVERSTREET,SAMANTHA LYNN 02071 04/05/2019 790.76 3601

RICHARDS, BOBBYEJ 00S97 04/05/2019 1,440.90 3602

SMITH,NADINEE 01554 04/05/2019 720.07 3603

UNDERWOOD, RUTH E 00934 04/05/2019 203.89 3604

WELSH,KIMBERLI K 01524 04/05/2019 669.48 3605

CAIN,SHARON P 01610 04/05/2019 796.63 3606

DURR, DONNA E 00097 04/05/2019 759.78 3607

LONGINO, DARRELL 00248 04/05/2019 752.33 3608

LONGINO,DARREa 00248 04/05/2019 190.20 3608

LOWRIE, BRAND! M 01533 M/05/Z019 829.96 3609

CHAPMAN, JILLA 01392 04/05/2019 847.06 3610

EPPERSON, SHERILYN 0120,5 04/05/2019 942.54 3611

RASBERRY, SARAHK 0D80Q 04/05/2019 1,569.00 3612

FAILS. SANDRAD 01500 04/05/2019 823.50 3613

JOHNSON, ROBERTO 01508 04/05/2019 1,569.00 3614

RiLEY, CAROLP 00252 04/05/2019 229.26 3615

JONES, JAMIE A 01337 04/05/2019 1,631.55 3616

MCBRIDE, MAMIE M 01178 04/05/2019 SO.GD 3617

MCBRIDE, MAMIEM 01178 04/05/2019 681,42 3617

MCBRIDE, MAMIE M 01178 04/05/2019 50.00 3617

PATTERSON. SHARONV 01347 04/05/2019 1,010.38 3618
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Packet! PYPKT00322 - 03/18/19 • 03/31/19 MEW
PayrollSet: PayrollSet 01 - 01

EmDiovee Emplovee # Date Amount Number
JONES, KAYCEE L 00229 • 04/05/2019 247.41 3619

KITCHENS, TRAVIS EUGENE 02060 04/05/2019 261.06 3620

GARCIA, ASHLEYVANCE 02059 04/05/2019 1,156.63 3621

NAVA, HALEIGH M 01425 04/05/2019 1,670.70 3622

SPILlMAN,JOHNR 00526 04/05/2019 1,234.89 3623

BALLANTYNE, ANDREA Q 01632 04/05/2019 1,909.70 3624

STANTON,JESSICA D 00922 04/05/2019 1,205.76 3625

WOOTEN,EMILY B 01177 04/05/2019 1,190.45 3626

ADAMS,JESSICA D 00937 04/05/2019 779.85 3627

ARMSTRONG, BEVERLY D 0047? 04/05/2019 2,446.08 3628

BROWN, RAYMON H 00009 04/05/2019 1,219S0 3629

COLEMAN,TOMMY L 01351 04/05/2019 1,706.68 3630

CRUMP, NICOLE L 01431 04/05/2019 1,835.00 3631

GALLOWAY, TRACY! 00270 04/05/2019 1,340.62 3632

GOODWIN,WILBURNG 01101, 04/05/2019 1,405,14 3633

HAY, WILLIAM J 01547 04/05/2019 1,670.42 3634

HON,WJaiAML 00233 04/05/2019 241.27 3635

KNIGHTON, MEGAN N 00912 04/05/2019 831.31 3636

KNIGHTON, PAMELAJ 00294 04/05/2019 300.00 3637

KNIGHTON, PAMELA J 00294 04/05/2019 855.69 3637

MACHUCA.MIRTHAN 01580 04/05/2019 802.70 3638

RICHARDS, HOLUE R 01282 04/05/2019 843.91 3639

SPRAYBERRY, SHERRYV 00227 04/05/2019 891.34 3640

ST MARTIN,JULIE R 01051 04/05/2019 917.97 3641

SWANDER, MEGANK 01301 04/05/2019 865.89 3642

WALKER, PAMELA R 00165 04/05/2019 1,249.71 3643

WALKER, PAMELA R 00165 04/05/2019 500.00 3643

WALKER, PAMELAR 00165 04/05/2019 150.00 3643

WILLS,KIRBYA 01623 04/05/2019 1,676.81 3644

ROSE,MYUNDA 01428 04/05/2019 330.00 3645

ROSE, MVUNDA 01426 04/05/2019 405.45 3645

ALLEN, LYNN H 01012 04/05/2019 866.81 3646

ALIEN, MELANIE R 01618 O4/0S/2019 824.34 3647

BAKER, NANaL OlOQB 04/05/2019 867.14 3648

BALETKA, DANILOS 01613 04/05/2019 846.79 3649

BEAN, BOBBIE O0556 04/05/2019 911.76 3650

BETHUNE. GLENNE 01040 04/05/2019 925.74 3651

BLAIR,EULAUAM Q1588 04/05/2019 1,063.24 3652

BOWEN,RITAJ 00943 04/05/2019 793.93 3553

BROOKS,DAMONUSESSBERNARD 02054 04/05/2019 607.62 3554

BROOKS, MONIOUEY 01616 04/05/2019 1,071.89 3655

BROOKS, SHARON BONITA 02000 04/05/2019 1,028.48 3656

BROWN, MAHHEWM 01262 04/05/2019 1,073.85 3657

BURNEH, JAMES G 01602 04/05/2019 866.18 3658

BYNUM,JAREDC 01622 04/05/2019 887.78 3659

CAIN, PAULW 00724 04/05/2019 1,110.83 3660

COX. NICOLE M 01507 04/05/2019 957.53 3661

DAHER, CAROLYN 02057 04/05/2019 779.63 3662

DAVID, JESSICAR 00920 04/05/2019 1,04231 3663

DAWSON, LAWRENCE L 01537 04/05/2019 942.55 3654

DICKENS,PATRICKD 01583 04/05/2019 l,46iD8 3665

FLETCHER, DARIAN L 01631 04/05/2019 826.68 3666

FORD, BRADLEY LEE 02Q65 04/05/2019 683.31 3667

GEORGE,BRITTANY LYNN 01643 04/05/2019 826.68 3668

HILL, HAUEN 01582 04/05/2019 782.34 3669

JERRY, WILLIAM E 00040 04/05/2019 931.39 3670

JONES,T1REEK 01S78 04/05/2019 846.79 3671

KEASUNG, SANDRAKAY 02070 04/05/2019 559.48 3672

LAMB, AARON M 01558 04/05/2019 1,031.24 3673
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Packet: PYPKT00322 - 03/18/19 • 03/31/19 MEW
PayrollSet: PavrollSet 01 - 01

Employee Employee# Date Amount Number
LEWIS, DANIELLE M 01600 04/05/2019 846.14 3674

PADGETT,JESSICAA 0J591 04/05/2019 1,101.02 3675

PANTOJA, ANTONIO 01617 04/05/2019 827.55 3676

PAREOES,TYMITCHELL 01510 04/05/2019 920.09 3677

PATE, JEREMY D 01584 04/05/2019 1,067.53 3678

PETERSON,BRIAN L 01505 04/05/2019 1,011,19 3679

PEVETO,TIFFANY DIANE 02066 04/05/2019 826.68 3680

RAMSEY, CHARLES T 01560 04/05/2019 866.18 3681

RING,PAMALAJ 01371 04/05/2019 866.18 3682

ROBINSON,ROOSEVELT 01025 04/05/2019 875.09 3683

RYANS, LATRELi D 00118 04/G5/2G19 270.00 3684

RYANS, LATRELi D 00118 04/05/2019 332.89 3684

SHEFFIELD-TATUM, HELEN ELlZABt 02002 04/05/2019 1,099.32 3635

SKA6GS,ERICR 01569 04/05/2019 867.16 3686

TAMEZ,YGlANDASOSA 02068 04/05/2019 149.72 3687

TORRES, JESSICA 02069 04/05/2019 695.70 3688

WHEAT, KEVIN LYNN 01645 04/05/2019 521.46 3689

WILLIAMS, OPALJ 01026 04/05/2019 350,00 3690

WILUAMS, OPALJ 01026 04/OS/2019 545.71 3690

WOLf,CORRYC 01603 04/05/2019 880.60 3691

WRIGHT, JENNIFER L 01384 04/05/2019 770,20 3692

HUGHES, scon D 01175 04/05/2019 419.84 3693

MYERS, ANTHONYR 00198 04/05/2019 834.30 3694

PIPER, DANA G 00157 04/05/2019 487.77 3695

ALLEN, CHRISTIM 00143 04/05/2019 1,622,18 3696

BARKER, TAMMY5 00327 04/05/2019 100,00 3697

BARKER,TAMMY S 00327 04/05/2019 819.91 3697

BOQANY, RONALD T 01260 04/05/2019 1,097.75 3698

BOSTICK, BOBBY L 00562 04/05/2019 821.54 3699

BURMAN, TRAVIS K 01636 04/05/2019 941.61 3700

CHAPMAN,JACOBA 010)9 04/05/2019 1,147.67 3701

CHILDERS, 6ARRETTDANIEL 02055 04/05/2019 1,061.87 3702

DAVALOS, REYA 00867 04/05/2019 943.64 3703

DU60SE, MARKW 00156 04/05/2019 563.85 3704

DUNAWAY, BYRON A 01075 04/05/2019 913.66 3705

EDWARDS, GLENN A 00442 04/05/2019 1,282,40 3706

ELUSON, ROPER QUININ 02061 04/05/2019 1,061.87 3707

FINEGAN, MICHAEL C 00039 04/05/2019 1,962.62 3708

G0ERT7, RONALD L 01552 04/05/2019 1,193.85 3709

GREEN, RICHARD L 00859 04/05/2019 1,061.87 3710

HAMMACK, DONALD K 00218 04/05/2019 1,749.73 3711

HEMPERLV.KAYLAR 01426 04/05/2019 1,158.37 3712

HENDRIX,KARA MICHELf 01640 04/05/2019 587.83 3713

HOPPER, JACOB R 01278 04/05/2019 1,245.54 3714

JOHNSON, SAVANNAH B 01586 04/05/2019 850.67 3715

JONES, KANDYCE L 01637 04/05/2019 984.41 3716

JONES,MARK L 00162 04/05/2019 1,419.47 3717

LAMBRIGHT, STEPHANIE R 01629 04/05/2019 905.24 3718

LAND,WILUAMK. 01538 04/05/2019 1,124.13 3719

LANGLEY, BERNITTAK 00494 04/05/2019 547.12 3720

lANGLEY, BERNITTA K 00494 04/05/2019 300.00 3720

LOWRIE,ANTHONYR 00480 04/05/2019 2,373.80 3721

LYONS, BYRON A QQ187 04/05/2019 3,120.56 3722

MARTIN,ASPENS 01543 04/05/2019 165.58 3723

MAYER, TERRIL QOQIS 04/05/2019 1,121.03 3724

MCCRACKEN, AUSTIN T 01590 04/05/2019 893.99 3725

MaEAN, NICHOLS6 01,566 04/05/2019 961.00 3726

MITCHELL, DAVID U 00947 04/05/2019 1,275.29 3727

MUNSON, KEVIN R 01449 04/05/2019 887.89 3728
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Packet: pyPKT00322 - 03/18/19 • 03/31/19 MEW
Payroll Set: PayrojiSet 01 - 01

Emplovee Emplovee# Date Amount Number

MURRAY,TON! ROSEANN 02062 04/05/2019 840.39 3729

NORRIS,ADAMJ 01172 04/05/2019 1,254.68 3730

NORRIS,JENNIFERA 01581 04/05/2019 898.10 3731

OflTIVEROS,ADRIANJ 01370 04/05/2019 934.65 3732

0PENSHAW,ANG1EM 01418 04/05/2019 908.26 3733

PASKE, JASON L 00282 04/05/2019 1,134.17 3734

RICHARDS, RACHELD 01,220 04/05/2019 1,002.94 3735

ROGERS, LEEE 00545 04/05/2019 1,369.99 3736

SANDERS, JOSHUAW 00586 04/05/2019 1,171.04 3737

SEGURA,FRANQSCOJ 01002 04/05/2019 1,233.62 3738

SKA6GS, KRYSTALA 01572 04/05/2019 908.26 3739

SMITH. KRISTINAM 01422 04/05/2019 946.46 3740

SOTTOSANTI. DAVID M 01400 04/05/2019 996.13 3741

THOMAS, RANNYW 01571 04/05/2019 1,111.68 3742

THOMAS, ROBERT W 00385 04/05/2019 176.57 3743

TYLER, CHARITY H 01365 04/05/2019 681.73 3744

VALDEREZ, USAM 01585 04/05/2019 839.53 3745

VALENTINE,ANNA M 00437 04/05/2019 721.51 3746

WHITE, LIHAM 01199 04/05/2019 997.26 3747

WHITE,ViaORT onoQ 04/05/2019 760.89 3748

WRIGHT, GARY L 01035 04/05/2019 779.72 3749

GATES,MEUSSAL 00566 04/05/2019 1,071.56 3750

MILLS, AMANDAM 01579 04/05/2019 752.72 3751

FALKENBURY, COURTNEY L 01499 04/05/2019 809.04 3752

MARCH,MATTHEWR 01638 04/05/2019 909.68 3753

PUCKErT,ALYSSAL 00942 04/05/2019 840.30 3754

MARLOW, REBECCA E 00141 04/05/2019 993.04 3755

COOK,STEPHENA 01387 04/05/2019 369.61 3756

OATES,DERYLK 00555 04/05/2019 1,071.29 3757

ANDERSON, AMANDA L 01189 04/05/2019 764.84 3758

BURKS, LESUE A 00205 04/05/2019 ' 1,502.95 3759

DYSON, AUYSSAL 01332 04/05/2019 905.30 3760

HINDSMAN.MACAIABETH 02063 04/05/2019 749.15 3751

JOHNSON, BRANDYM 00324 04/05/2019 1,063.44 3762

KOSINA, CASSIES 0089? 04/05/2019 907.47 3763

LAWSON, CRALIA 01536 04/05/2019 774.26 3764

L0N6,R0XIEJ msi 04/05/2019 873.63 3755

MURPHY,DANAf 00121 04/05/2019 1,000.97 3766

NEEDHAM, KARENL 00571 04/05/2019 828.64 3767

SPRABERRY, SONDRA L 01674 04/05/2019 785.18 3768

SURRENCY,TAMMIEE 00267 04/05/2019 922.70 3769

WATSON, CATHY R 00940 04/05/2019 • 775.62 3770

WHITE,TATUMC 00886 04/05/2019 756.08 3771

DOMINGUEZ-GARCIA, ROSAIBA 0047O 04/05/2019 1,287.29 3772

MOFFETT, JENNIFER A 01224 04/05/2019 200.00 3773

MOFFETT, JENNIFERA 01224 04/05/2019 503.47 3773

BURNETT, JIMMIEW 00579 04/05/2019 854.77 3774

HAMBRICK, BRENDAG 00508 04/05/2019 1,481.53 3775

HAM3RJCK, KENNETH F 00145 04/05/2019 1,550.98 3776

PIHMAN, SHAUN W 01413 04/05/2019 918.31 3777

SHORE, JOED 01388 04/05/2019 1,177.38 3778

TOLAR, QUINTIN 00594 04/05/2019 25.00 3779

T01AR,QUINTIN 00594 04/05/2019 1,096,57 3779

WARNER, DAVID N 01446 04/05/2019 1,089.13 3780

WILUS, ROBERT C 00240 04/05/2019 2,071.93 3781

CROWHURST, KATHLEEN 6 01112 04/05/2019 899.91 3782

FISCAL, MARIOG 00185 04/05/2019 1,113.99 3783

JORDAN, BiaYA 0P069 04/05/2019 1,173.27 3784

RICE,JOSEPH A 01556 04/05/2019 931.42 3785
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Packet: PYPKT00322 - 03/18/19 • 03/31/19 MEW
Payroll Set: PayrollSet 01 - 01

Emnlovee Emolovee # Date Amount Number
SHEFPIELO, THOMAS E 00888 04/05/2019 3,238.74 3786

VINCENT, RONALD L 00127 04/05/2019 1,994.59 3787

BIAKLEY, ROBERT W 00272 04/05/2019 3,827.55 3788

HANDLEY,BILL6 00325 04/05/2019 1,192.24 3789

HARWOOD, TOMMY L 01420 04/05/2019 1,345.45 3790

LOVING,CAROLJ 01382 04/05/2019 868,07 3791

SMITH,WILLIAM B 00199 04/05/2019 1,794.36 3792

SMITH. WILLIAM B 00199 04/05/2019 80.00 3792

SWANDER, EARLG 00087 04/05/2019 722.95 3793

WARD, aim* L 00191 04/05/2019 1,165.41 3794

WOODROME, DOYLE WAYNE 02P07 04/05/2019 50.00 3795

WOODROME,DOYLE WAYNE 02007 04/05/2019 1,272.41 3795

FREEMAN, DAVID W 01228 04/05/2019 1,173.80 3796

FROST,CECIL J 01250 04/05/2019 1,024,35 3797

GIBSON, MACKEYN 00439 04/05/2019 908.74 3798

LOWE, LONNIEJ 01069 04/05/2019 1,079.58 3799

MURPHY, JERRY M 01421 04/05/2019 1,036,47 3800

NELSON, WIIUAM R 00058 04/05/2019 904.54 3801

OVERSTREET, CHARLES T 00184 04/05/2019 100,00 3802

OVERSTREET, CHARLES T 00184 04/05/2019 1,951.47 3802

PITTS, KAYIA P 00541 04/05/2019 1,063.27 3803

SEWARD, RICKY S 00416 04/05/2019 1,068.48 3804

TOLAR,JUDGE E 00223 04/05/2019 1,160.39 3805

CABINESS, JOHN M 00827 04/05/2019 1,208.93 3806

SEJfTON,JOHN WALLACE 01644 04/05/2019 1,039.16 3807

STURGEON, LAURA M 01056 04/05/2019 938.37 3808

ALEXANDER, USAA 01076 04/05/2019 656.72 3809

COUCH, DEEA 00974 04/05/2019 883.37 3810

HILL,RACHELE 00944 04/05/2019 307.14 3811

HILL, RACHEL E 00944 04/05/2019 443.28 3811

HOLMAN, JESSICA N 01215 04/05/2019 730.55 3812

KELLEY.AUDRIANAL 01406 04/05/2019 436.12 3813

PCE,RpSAL 01389 04/05/2019 312.04 3814

BUCHANAN, BRANDON LEE 02072 04/05/2019 0.00 489153
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Polk County, TX

PolkComoy,1^X03

Packet: PYPia0032a- 03/18/19 • 03/31/19 MEW
Payroll Set! Payroll Set 01 • 01

Payroll Check Register
Employee Pay Summary
Pay Period: 3/18/2019-3/31/2019

EmDiovee Emptovee if Payment Date Number Earnings Deductions Taxes Net
ADAMS,JESSICA D 00937 04/05/2019 3627 1,025.05 100.71 144.49 779.85
A1NSW0RTH,MICHAELL 00895 04/03/2019 3539 1,499.81 183.01 24538 1,071.42
ALEXANDER, USAA Q107e 04/05/2019 3809 980.88 125.90 198.26 656.72
ALLEN, LYNN H 01012 04/05/2019 3646 1,135.50 100.36 16833 866.81
ALLEN. MELANIER 01618 04/05/2019 3647 1,107.69 103.94 179.41 824.34
ALLEN,CHRISTI M 00143 04/05/2019 3696 2,848.18 829.35 396.65 1,622.18
ALVAREZ, ERIKA Q0932 04/05/2019 3552 1,483.46 112.52 156.07 1,214.87
ANDERSON, AMANDA L 01189 04/05/2019 3758 1,004.69 76.74 163.11 764.84
ANTUNEZ-ZUNIQA,AURORA 02003 04/05/2019 3521 980.12 433.70 47.(K 499.37
ARISTONDO, MARIA G 00479 04/05/2019 3572 1,977.30 255.17 359.64 1,362.49
ARMSTRONG, BEVERLY D 00472 04/05/2019 3628 3,477.84 496.73 535.03 2,446.08
BAKER, PAULAR 00933 04/05/2019 3594 1,135.50 363.04 117.53 654.93
BAKER, NANCY L 01008 04/05/2019 3648 1,135.50 103.97 164.39 867.14
BALETKA,DAN[LOS 01^13 04/05/2019 3649 1,107.69 77.54 183.36 846.79
BALIANTYNE, ANDREA 6 01632 04/05/2019 3624 2,551.60 239.56 40234 1,909.70
BARKER, TAMMYS 00327 D4/05/2019 3697 1,163.08 81.42 161.75 919.91

DARKER, MARY E 01023 04/05/2019 3553 1,794.04 257.54 222.76 1,313.74
BEAN, BOBBIE 00558 04/05/2019 3650 1,250.88 138.92 200.20 911.76

BETHUNE, GLENN E 01040 04/05/2019 3651 1,398.66 233.88 239.04 925.74

BLA!R,EULAUAM Q1S88 04/05/2019 3652 1,413.73 159.01 191.48 1,063.24
BIAKLEY, ROBERT W 00272. 04/05/2019 3788 2,317.56 162.23 327.78 1,82735
BLUE,LYNNAM Q1532 04/05/2019 3595 980.12 116.13 96.20 767.79

BOBINGER,JACK 01443 04/05/2019 489161 1,250.88 87.56 17132 991.80

B06ANY, RONALDT 01260 04/05/2019 3698 1,467.66 122.79 247.12 1,097.75
BOSnCK, BOBBY L O0582 04/05/2019 3699 1,502.89 423.66 257.69 82134

BOSTICK, MARIA 1 01561 04/05/2019 489152 980.12 68.61 120.59 790.92

BOWEN, RITAJ 00943 04/05/2019 3653 1,164.00 183.22 185.85 793.93

BOWLIN,DAVID 01333 04/05/2019 3542 867.92 60.75 69.41 737.76
BROGDEN, SHERRYLS 01367 04/05/2019 •3554 1,017.50 71.23 166.39 779.88

BROOKS, MONIQUEY 01616 04/05/2019 3655 1,432.20 143.88 216.43 1,071.89
BROOKS, DAMONUSESS BER 02054 04/05/2019 3654 1,080.58 285.18 187.78 607.62

BROOKS, SHARON BONITA 02000 04/05/2019 3656 1,379.12 189.93 160.71 1,028.48
BROWN, RAYMON H 00089 04/05/2019 3629 1,684.00 180.13 284.37 1,219.50
BROWN, MATTHEWM 01262 04/05/2019 3657 1,413.73 98.96 240.92 1,07335
BROWN, JOANNA L 00154 04/05/2019 3591 1,642.96 135.06 245.71 1,252.19
BROWN, CHARLES T 01336 04/05/2019 3590 5,899.49 825.57 1,37836 3,69536
BUCHANAN, BRANDON LEE 0207? 04/05/2019 489153 875.62 205.76 51.24 618.62

BURKS, LUTHERJ 00142 04/05/2019 3543 1,992.35 402.86 223.92 1,35537
BURKS, LESLIE A 002.05 04/05/2019 3759 1,988.30 166.01 319.34 1,502.95
BURMAN,TRAVIS K 01636 04/05/2019 3700 1,432.20 306.01 184.58 941.61

BURNETT, JAMESG 01602 04/05/2019 3658 • 1,107.69 77.54 163.97 866.18

BURNEH.JIMMIEW 00579 04/05/2019 3774 1,110.31 91.95 16339 854.77

BYNUM.JAREDC 01622 04/05/2019 3659 1,107.69 77.54 14237 887.78

CABINESS,jOHNM 00827 04/05/2019 3806 1,592.08 153.06 230.09 1,208.93
CAIN,SHARONP 01610 04/05/2019 3608 1,040.06 72.80 170.63 796.63

CAIN,PAULW 00724 04/05/2019 3660 1,467.89 127.55 22931 1,110.83
CANNON,CARLA B 00153 04/05/2019 3555 1,449.52 383.46 153.86 902.20

CHAPMAN,JACOBA 01019 04/05/2019 3701 1,604.77 195.29 261.81 1,147.67
aTAPMAN,JILLA 01392 04/05/2019 3610 1,080.58 115.44 118.08 847.06

CHERRY, RHONDAL 01245 04/05/2019 3556 1,315.38 127.48 217.96 969.94

OilLOERS, RICKIE R 00054 04/05/2019 489159 3,495.57 888.55 466.68 2,140.34
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Packet: PYPKT00322 - 03/18/19 - 03/31/19 MEW
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 - 01

Emoiovee Employee# Payment Date Number Earnings Deductions Taxes Net
CHILDERS,GARRETTDANIELOPOSR 04/05/2019 3702 1,397.59 97.83 237.89 1,061.87
CLACK, LARISA D 01013 04/05/2019 3522 1,450.35 110.43 228.43 1,111.49
COIEMAN,TOMMYL 01351 04/05/2019 3630 2,193.15 157.96 32851 1,706.68
COMSTOCK, COURTNEY N 00607 04/05/2019 3580 1,678.58 143.90 248.03 1,286.65
COOK,STEPHEN A 01367 04/05/2019 3756 466.80 32.68 64.51 369.61
COOKSEY, ELIZABETH A 0t?,36 04/05/2019 3557 2,209.49 263.54 338.63 1,607.32
COUCH, DEEA QQ874 04/05/2019 3810 1,250.88 171.17 196.34 883.37
COURTNEY, WANDAC 01555 04/05/2019 3558 1,309.81 255.39 147.74 906.68
COX,NICOLE M 01507 04/05/2019 3661 1,250.88 182.87 100.48 967.53
CRAVEN. HOLLY J 01593 04/05/2019 3592 2,698.23 188.88 567.02 1,942.33
CROW,JO ANN 01203 04/05/2019 3584 723.54 50.65 111.10 561.79

CROWHURST, KATHLEEN G 01112 04/05/2019 3782 1,251.88 151.37 200.60 899.91

CRUMP, NICOLE L 01,431 04/05/2019 3631 2,304.62 181.37 28825 1,835.00
CUNNINGHAM, WILUAM R 00363 04/05/2019 489158 1,071.21 527.01 63.36 480.84

DAHER, CAROLYN 02057 04/05/2019 3662 1,017.16 71.20 16633 779.63

DALE, STEPHANIE L 00505 04/05/2019 3531 1,786.12 446.60 249.71 1,089.81
DAVALOS, REYA 00867 04/05/2019 3703 1,527.12 419.11 164.37 943.64
DAVID, JESSICA R 00920 04/05/2019 3663 1,221.23 85.49 93.43 1,042.31
DAWSON,LAWRENCE L 01537 04/05/2019 3664 1,413.73 230.26 240.92 942.55

DICKENS, PATRICK D 01S83 04/05/2019 3665 1,875.85 131.31 283.46 1,461.08
DOMINGUEZ-GARCIA. ROSA 00470 04/05/2019 3772 1,721.08 158.39 275.40 1,287.29
DUBOSE,MARKW 00156 04/05/2019 3704 1,586.27 792.61 229.81 563.85
DUNAWAY, BYRON A 01075 04/05/2019 3705 1,420.67 305.21 201.80 913.66
DURR, DONNA E Q0Q97 04/05/2019 3607 1,313.46 457.03 96.65 759.78

DURR,KYLEL 01017 04/05/2019 3540 1,499.81 129.47 232.92 1,137.42
DYSON, ALLYSSA L Q1222 04/05/2019 3760 1,191.35 87.83 198.22 905.30

EDWARDS,GLENNA 00442 04/05/2019 3706 1,666.96 143.53 241.03 1,282.40
ELLISON, ROPERQUININ 02061 04/05/2019 3707 1,397.59 97.83 237.89 1,061.87
EMERSON,KATHERINER 01635 04/05/2019 3581 1,448.07 148.88 179.89 1,119.30
EPPERSON,SHERILYN 01205 04/05/2019 3611 1,313.46 122.99 247.93 942.54

FAIIS, SANDRA D 01500 04/05/2019 3613 1,107.69 128.63 155.56 823.50

TALKENBURY, COURTNEY L 01499 04/05/2019 3752 980.88 68.66 103.18 809.04

FINEGAN, MICHAELC 00030 04/05/2019 3708 3,336.25 788.77 584.86 1,962.62
FISCAL, MARIO Q 00185 04/05/2019 3783 1,417.04 107.52 195.53 1,113.99
FLETCHER, DARIAN L 01631 04/05/2019 3666 1,080.58 75.64 178.26 826.68

FORD,BRADLEY LEE 02065 04/05/2019 3667 1,080.58 75.64 121.63 883.31

FRANKUN,ALVINE 00113 04/05/2019 489164 1,948.43 189.76 314.28 1,444.39
FREEMAN, AMY NICOLE 02064 04/05/2019 3559 1,375.96 151.03 249.66 975.27

FREEMAN, DAVID W 01228 04/05/2019 3796 1,489.04 128.71 186.53 1,173.80
FROST, CECIL J 01258 04/05/2019 3797 1,283.31 105.79 153.17 1,02435
GALLOWAY, TRACY I 00278 04/05/2019 3632 1,725.11 131.49 253.00 1,340.62
GARCIA, ASHLEY VANCE 02059 04/05/2019 3621 1,525.31 106.77 261.91 1,156.63
GATES, MELISSA L 00566 04/05/2019 3750 1,379.12 120.91 186.65 1,07156
GEORGE, BRITTANY LYNN 01643 04/05/2019 3668 1,080.58 75.64 178.25 826.68

GIBSON,MACKEY N 00439 04/05/2019 3798 1,196.00 88.16 199.10 908.74
GILBERT, ADRENAJ 00878 04/05/2019 3585 1,543,54 445.00 159.21 93933

GOERTZ, RONALD L 01552 04/05/2019 3709 1,467.66 102.74 171.07 1,19335
COINS, MICHAELLYNN 01642 04/05/2019 3544 466.80 32.68 64.51 369.61

GOODWIN, WILBURN G 01181 04/05/2019 3633 1,74819 122.37 220.68 1,405.14
GREEN,RICHARD L 00859 04/05/2019 3710 1,397.59 97.83 237.89 1,06137
GREENUP.BARRIEA 01601 04/05/2019 3586 846.66 106.79 89.74 650.13

6UAJARDO,ViaORlAR 01020 04/05/2019 3545 889.69 127.13 81.14 681.42

HAMBRICK, KENNETH F 00145 04/05/2019 3776 1,997.04 139.79 306.27 1,550.98
HAMBRICK,BRENDA6 00508 04/05/2019 3775 1,903.42 133.24 288.65 1,48153
HAMMACK, DONALD K 00218 04/05/2019 3711 2,860.92 339.80 771.39 1,749.73
HANDLEY,BILLG 00325 04/05/2019 3789 1,604.00 168.30 243.46 1,192.24
HANDLEY, STACY R OQ350 04/05/2019 . 3523 1,221.23 232.46 1S7J2 831.65

HARDEN, TAMEKAL O1404 04/05/2019 3560 1,342.31 137.62 202.07 1,002.62
HARRIS, CRYSTAL M 01250 04/05/2019 3524 1,135.50 331.50 10230 701.70
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Packets PYPKT00322 - 03/18/19 - 03/31/19 MEW
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 - 01

EmDiovee Emolovee ^ Payment Date Number Earnings Deductions Taxes Net
HARWOOD, TOMMYL 01420 04/05/2019 3790 1,721.34 120.49 254.40 1,346.45

HAY, WILLIAM J 01547 04/05/2019 3634 2,139.46 149.76 319.28 1,670.42

HEMPERLY.KAYLAR 01476 04/05/2019 3712 1,467.66 116,38 192.91 1,158.37

HENDRIX, KARA MICHELE 01640 04/05/2019 3713 758.63 53.10 117.70 587.83

HENSLEY, FRANK L 00406 04/05/2019 489162 1,764.27 123.50 225.19 1,415.58
HICKMAN, DEMARIO KYLE 07056 04/05/2019 489155 1,080.58 75.64 178.26 826.68

HICKS, LINDAS 00646 04/05/2019 3582 1,221.23 85.49 145.47 990,27

HILUHALIEN 01582 04/05/2019 3669 1,080.58 129.45 168.79 782.34

HILL, RACHEL E 00944 04/05/2019 3811 956.85 132.38 74.05 750.42

HINDSMAN, MACALA BETH 02063 04/05/2019 3761 976.07 68.32 158.60 749.15

HOCK,SCHELANAL 00170 04/05/2019 3525 2,020.61 141.44 316.31 1,562.86

HOLMAN, JESSICA N 01215 04/05/2019 3812 956.85 118.13 108.17 730.55

HON,WILLIAM L 00233 04/05/2019 3635 282.69 19.79 21.63 241.27

HOPPER,JACOBR 01278 04/05/2019 3714 1,645.15 115.16 284.45 1,245.54

HOWARD,TERISAR 01520 04/05/2019 3526 1,191.35 83.39 140.39 967.57

HUGHES,SCOTTD Q117S 04/05/2019 3693 1,038.90 578.26 40.80 419.84

JACKSON, EARNESTG 00352 04/05/2019 3573 3,295.87 663.16 490.76 2,141.95

JACKSON, SHANA 00777 04/05/2019 3532 1,232.91 139.26 198.44 895.21

JERRY, WILLIAM E 00040 04/05/2019 3670 1,871.20 674.71 265.10 931.39

JOHNSON, BRANDY M 00374 04/05/2019 3762 1,313.46 107.90 142.12 1,063.44

JOHNSON, SAVANNAHS 01506 04/05/2019 3715 1,134.62 99.47 184.48 850.67

JOHNSON, ROBERTO 01508 04/0S/2019 3614 2,122.91 148.60 405.31 1,569.00

JONES, MISTY 01170 04/05/2019 3561 967.88 72.55 156.11 739.22

JONES, MARKL 00162 04/05/2019 3717 2,105.80 404.38 281.95 1,419.47

JONES, TIREEK 01578 04/05/2019 3671 1,107.69 77.54 183.36 846.79

JONES,JAMIE A 01337 04/05/2019 3616 2,122.91 164.56 326.80 1,631.55

JONES, KANDYCE L 01637 04/05/2019 3716 1,192.27 83.46 324.40 984.41

JONES,JAMIERENA 01427 04/05/2019 3527 980.12 " 68.61 159.36 752.15

JONES, KAYCEEL 00229 04/05/2019 3619 282.69 0.00 35.28 247.41

JORDAN, BiaYA 00069 04/05/2019 3784 1,526.42 111.29 241.86 1,173.27

KEASLING, SANDRAKAY 02070 04/05/2019 3672 665.19 0.00 105.71 559.48

KEEN, DAVID R 01447 04/05/2019 3546 1,313.46 120.79 158.32 1,034.35

KELLEY,AUDRjANAL 01406 04/05/2019 3813 511.84 0.00 75.72 436.12

KING,EUZABETH B 00382 04/03/2019 3574 2,262.33 510.12 256.98 1,495.73

KITCHENS, TRAVIS EUGENE 07060 04/05/2019 3620 282.69 0.00 21.63 261.06

KNIGHTON, PAMELA J 00294 04/05/2019 3637 1,524.04 106.68 261.57 1,155.69

KNI6HT0N, MEGAN N 00912 04/05/2019 3636 1,108.54 97.65 179.58 831.31

KNOWLTGN, JAMESM 01397 04/05/2019 3547 933.42 106.43 69.00 757.99

KOSINA,CASS!ES 00897 04/05/2019 3763 1,221.23 112.99 200.77 907.47

LAIRD, MICHELLE J 01399 04/05/2019 3533 1,146.04 112.50 145.45 888.08

LAMB,AARONM 01558 04/05/2019 3673 1,253.85 87.77 134.84 1,031.24

LAM BRIGHT, STEPHANIE R 01629 04/05/2019 3718 1,163.08 166.79 91.05 905.24

LAND,WILUAMK 01538 04/05/2019 3719 1,502.89 143.59 235.17 1,124.13

LANGLEY, BERNITTA K 00494 04/05/2019 3720 1,054.23 73,80 133.31 847.12

LAWSON,ORALIA 01536 04/05/2019 3764 980.12 88.66 117.20 774.25

LEE, KEVIN 0 00793 04/05/2019 3575 2,238.18 256.72 309.52 1,671.94

LELOUX, AMBERR 01402 04/05/2019 3S48 1,251.88 322,70 126.30 802.88

LEWIS, DANIELLE M 01600 04/05/2019 3674 1,107.69 121.77 139.78 846.14

LONG,ROXIEJ 01251 04/05/2019 3765 1,054.96 102.19 79.14 873.63

LONGING,DARRELL 00248 04/05/2019 3608 2,122.91 952.88 227.50 942.53

LOVING, CAROL J 01382 04/05/2019 3791 1,136.38 79.55 188.76 868.07

LOWE, LONNIEJ 01069 04/05/2019 3799 1,417.04 119.24 218.22 1,079.58

LOWRIE,BRAND] M 01533 04/05/2019 3609 1,(^0.58 95.69 154S3 829.96

LOWRIE, CASSANDRA J 01331 04/05/2019 3541 1,760.15 179.19 251.66 1,329.30

LOWRIE,ANTHONY R 00480 04/05/2019 3721 3,405.66 532.80 499.06 2,373.80

LUNA,NATASHA L 00077 04/05/2019 3562 , 1,41038 133.38 123.81 1,153.19

lunsford,alusons 01575 04/05/2019 3563 1,042.31 110.13 146.34 785.84

LYONS, BYRON A 00187 04/05/2019 3722 4,222.17 435.04 565.57 3,120.56

MACHUCA, MIRTHAN 01580 04/05/2019 3638 977.82 92.93 82.19 802.70
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Packet! PYPKT00322 - 03/18/19 - 03/31/19 MEW
PayrollSet: Payroll Set 01 • 01

EmDiovee Employee# Payment Date Number Earntnes Deductions Taxes Net

A4ARCH, MAHHEW R 01638 04/05/2019 3753 1,076.92 0.00 167.24 909.68

MARLOW, REBECCA £ 0Q141 04/05/2019 3755 1,413.73 291.25 129.44 993.04

MARSH, REBECCA G 00333 04/05/2019 3519 1,224.08 85.69 145.94 992.45

MARTIN,ASPENS 01M3 04/05/2019 3723 198.52 13.90 19.04 165S8

MAYER, TERR! L 00015 04/05/2019 3724 1,550.20 314.27 114.90 1,121.03

MCBRIDE, MAMIE M 0U78 04/05/2019 3617 1,107.69 154.73 171.54 781.42

MCCRACKEN,AUSTIN T 01590 04/05/2019 3725 1,432.20 314.52 223.69 893.99

MCDUFF1E,CEDRICD 01346 04/05/2019 489156 1,501.43 371.71 165.09 964.63

MaEAN,NICHOLEG 01566 04/05/2019 3726 1,432.20 306.01 165.19 961.00

MEADOWS, WILLIE M 00270 04/05/2019 489163 1,452.62 151.21 238.50 1,062.91

MERINO,CLAUDIA M 01435 04/05/2019 3583 1,081.42 305.12 98.59 677.71

MERINO, YANELDY 01531 04/05/2019 3596 1,107.69 136.15 100.08 871.46

MILLER,KARiA 01587 04/05/2019 3516 1,520.46 135.68 192.42 1,192.36

MILLS,AMANDAM 01570 04/05/2019 3751 980.88 68.66 159S0 752.72

MILNER, TERESA L • 00196 04/05/2019 3564 3,755.57 791.46 700.37 2,263.74

MITCHELL, DAVID U 00947 04/05/2019 3727 1,685,27 117.97 292.01 1,275.29

MITTAG,PAMEIAJ 01393 04/05/2019 3597 1,080.58 100.12 173.45 807.01

MOFFETT,MILLER F 00057 04/05/2019 489167 119.12 8.34 9.12 101.66

MOFFETT,JENNIFERA 01224 04/05/2019 3773 1,485.58 575.79 10532 703.47

MOORE, GINAL 00043 04/05/2019 3598 1,450.35 154.97 203.17 1,092.21

MOVE,JOHN ALLEN 02053 04/05/2019 3549 1,250.88 190.57 137.89 922.42

MUNSON,KEVIN R 01449 04/05/2019 3728 1,163.08 81.42 193.77 887.89

MURPHY, JERRY M 01421 04/05/2019 3800 1,283.31 107.80 139.04 1,036.47

MURPHY,SYDNEY 01345 04/05/2019 3517 4,171.89 724.96 630.23 2,816.65

MURPHY, DANA F 00121 04/05/2019 3766 1,315.50 92.09 - 222.44 1,00057

MURPHY, CHELSEAL 01633 04/05/2019 3576 1,191.35 181.24 195.15 814.96

MURRAY, TONIROSEANN 02062 04/05/2019 3729 1,099.05 76.93 181.73 84039

MYERS, ANTHONY R 00198 04/05/2019 3694 1,071.21 105.24 130.67 834.30

NAHLEN,UNDAC 00946 04/05/2019 3587 527.60 36.93 94.81 395.86

NAVA, HALEI6H M 01425 04/05/2019 3622 2,551.54 408.85- 471.99 1,670.70

NEEDHAM, KAREN L 00571 04/05/2019 3767 1,029.92 72.09 129.19 828.64

NELSON, KATHERINE B 01108 04/05/2019 3599 957.92 410.39 58.03 489.50

NELSON, WILLIAM R 00058 04/05/2019 3801 1,727.85 668.59 154.72 S0434

NICHOLSON, KAYLAR 01599 04/05/2019 3600 980.12 114.39 83.05 782.67

NORRIS,ADAMJ 01172 04/05/2019 3730 1,643.88 154.09 235.11 1,254.68

NORRIS,JENNIFERA 01581 04/05/2019 3731 1;134.62 86.87 149.65 898.10

OATES, DERYLK 00555 04/05/2019 3757 1,482.96 165.51 246.16 1,071.29

ODOM, KELLI1 01221 04/05/2019 3565 1,34231 100.75 226.90 1,014.66

OMTIVEROS, ADRIAN J 01370 04/05/2019 3732 1,18247 93.56 154.26 934.65

OPENSHAW,ANGIEM 01418 04/05/2019 3733 1,134.62 79.42 146.94 908.26

ORTIZ, RAYMOND 00348 04/(»/2019 3577 2,306.94 450,59 406.03 1,450.32

OVERSTREET, CHARLES T 00184 04/05/2019 3802 2,791.69 206.69 533.53 2,051.47

OVERSTREET. SAMANTHA 02071. 04/05/2019 3601 980.12 68.61 120.75 790.76

OWEN,JOHN W 00114 04/05/2019 3566 1,782.05 265.48 255.22 1,26135

PAD6BT, JESSICA A 01591 04/05/2019 3675 1,450.35 101.52 247.81 • 1,101.02

PANTOJA, ANTONIO 01617 04/05/2019 3676 1,107.69 96.78 183.36 82735

PAREDES, TYMITCHELL 01510 04/05/2019 3677 1,107.69 77.54 110.06 920.09

PASKE, JASON L 00282 04/05/2019 3734 1,748.19 411.35 202.67 1,134.17

PATE,JEREMY D 01584 04/05/2019 3678 1,250,88 87.56 95.69 1,067.63

PAHERSON, SHARONV 01347 04/05/2019 3618 1,313.46 148.52 1S4S6 1,010.38

PETERSON, BRIAN L 01505 04/05/2019 3679 1,250.88 87.55 152.13 1,011.19

PEVETO, TIFFANY DIANE 02066 04/05/2019 3680 1,080.58 75.64 178.26 826.68

PHILUPS,JC 00066 04/05/2019 489165 1,251.88 92.07 149.87 1,009.94

PIPER, DANA G 00157 04/05/2019 3695 1,038.90 422.72 128.41 487.77

PinMAN,SHAUNW 01413 04/05/2019 3777 1,221.23 125.44 177.48 918.31

Pins, KAYLA P 00541 04/05/2019 3803 1,526.42 218.67 244.48 1,063.27

PLOTH,LOUIS 01564 04/05/2019 3534 2,678.70 211.99 811S4 1,655.17

POE,ROSAL 01389 04/05/2019 3814 365.60 25.59 27.97 312.04

PUaEH, ALYSSA L 00942 04/05/2019 3754 1,076.92 0.00 236.62 840.30
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Packet!PYPKT00322 - 03/18/19 • 03/31/19 MEW
Payroll Set: PayrollSet 01 - 01

Emolovee EmoloveefJ Pavment Date Number EarnlnRS Deductions Taxes Net
PURVIS,MILTONB 00806 04/05/2019 489166 2,791.69 901.18 42230 1.468.21
RAMSEY, CHARIEST 01R80 04/05/2019 3681 1,107.69 77.54 163.97 866.18
RASBERRY, SARAH K 00800 04/05/2019 3612 2,122.91 148.60 40531 1,569.00
RAY.TERESSAD 00045 04/05/2019 3567 2,209.49 634.02 319.65 1,255.82
REVIS, TONY OEWAYNE 02006 04/05/2019 3550 846.65 66.05 80.77 699.83

RICE, MARILYN L 01,504 04/05/2019 3535 899.80 83.04 87.44 729.32

RICE, JOSEPH A 01550 04/05/2019 3785 1,191.35 83.39 176.54 931.42

RICE, ANGELA L 01383 04/05/2019 3578 1,616.35 423.56 15933 1,033.46
RICHARDS, B0B8YE j 00592 04/05/2019 3602 2,011.38 213.49 356.99 1,440.90
RICHARDS, HOLLIE R 01282 04/05/2019 3639 1,005.50 70.39 91.20 843.91

RICHARDS,RACHa D 01220 04/05/2019 3735 1,248.74 118.93 126.87 1,002.94
RIL£Y,CAROLP 00252 04/05/2019 3615 1,380.19 995.61 154.32 229.26

RJNEHART, PAULA N 01113 04/05/2019 3528 1,107.69 479.26 86.08 542.35

RING,PAMALAJ 01371 04/05/2019 3682 1,107.69 77.54 163.97 866.18

ROBINSON,ROOSEVELT 01025 04/05/2019 3683 1,135.50 79.49 180.92 875.09

ROBINSON JR; MARVIN E 01281 04/05/2019 489154 1,282.31 584.90 183.19 514.22

ROBINSON SR, MARVIN E 00048 04/05/2019 3551 1,030.73 134.01 159.93 736.79

RODRIGUEZ, CESAR 1 01423 04/OS/2019 3568 1,375.96 113.65 230.42 1,031.89
ROGERS, LEE E 00545 04/05/2019 3736 1,886.14 239.43 276.72 1,369.99
ROSE, MYLINDA 01428 04/05/2019 3645 1,080.58 185.33 159.80 735.45

RYANS,IATRELLD 00U8 04/05/2019 3684 794.42 92.96 98.57 602.89

SANDERS, JOSHUAW 00586 04/05/2019 3737 1,544.73 108.13 265.56 1,171.04

SANDERS, JOHN W 00204 04/05/2019 489160 3,204.26 849.28 413.56 1,941.42

SEBAUGH, ANDREW R 01280 04/05/2019 3569 1,410.38 98.73 22030 1,090.75
SEGURA, FRANCISCO J 01002 04/05/2019 3738 1,643.88 127.36 28230 1,233.62
SEWARD,RICKY S 00416 04/05/2019 3804 1,251.88 87.63 95.77 1,068.48

SE)CrON, JOHN WALLACE 01644 04/05/2019 3807 1,366.97 95,59 232.12 1,039.16

SHEFFIELD, TUOMASE 00888 04/05/2019 3786 1,680.27 150,47 291.06 1,238.74
SHEFFIELD-TATUM, HELEN E02002 04/05/2019 3685 1,448.08 101.37 247.39 1,099,32
SHORE,JOED 01388 04/05/2019 3778 1,489.04 124.28 187.38 1,177.38

SKA66S, KRYSTAIA Q1572 04/05/2019 3739 1,134.62 79.42 14634 908.26

SKAG65, ERIC R 01589 04/05/2019 3686 1,08058 75.64 137.78 867.16

SMITH, KRISHNAM 01422 04/05/2019 3740 1,191.35 126.21 118.68 946.46

SMITH,WILUAMB 00199 04/05/2019 3792 2,678.71 258.86 545.49 1,874.36

SMITH, NADINE E 01,554 04/05/2019 3603 980.12 106.89 153.16 720.07

SNOOK,TOMMY R 01021 04/05/2019 3570 1,524.75 146.73 262.42 1,115.60

SOnOSANTI, DAVID M 01400 04/05/2019 3741 1,622.08 451.98 173.97 996.13

SPILIMAN, JGHNR 00526 04/05/2019 3623 1,65752 140.49 281.94 1,234.89

SPRABERRY,SONDRA L 01624 04/05/2019 3768 980.12 75.39 119.55 785.18

SPRAYBERRY, SHERRYV 00227 04/05/2019 3640 1,251.88 131.84 228.70 891.34

ST MARTIN, JULIE R 01051 04/05/2019 3641 1,107.69 81.98 107.74 917.97

STANTON,JESSICA D 00922 04/05/2019 3625 1,616.57 135.76 275.15 1,205.76

STURGEON, LAURAM 01058 04/05/2019 3808 1,413.12 199.55 275.20 938.37

SURRENCY, TAMMIE £ 00287 04/05/2019 3769 1,155.81 92.88 150.23 922.70

SWANDER, EARLG 00087 04/05/2019 3793 962.48 87.42 152.11 722.95

SWANDER, MEGAN K 01361 04/05/2019 3642 1,107.69 102.02 139.78 865.89

SWANDER,EARUNDAM 01330 04/05/2019 3529 980.12 104.36 152.33 723.43

TAMEZ,YOLANDASOSA 02Q68 04/05/2019 3687 162.12 0.00 12.40 149.72

THOMAS, ROBERTW 00385 04/05/2019 3743 206.88 14.48 15.83 176.57

THOMAS, RANNYW 01571 04/05/2019 3742 1,413.73 98.96 203.09 1,111.68

THOMPSON, JEREMY R 01614 04/05/2019 3593 1,004.69 106.78 158.71 739.20

TIMM, WENDYR 01195 04/05/2019 3530 1,221.23 135.91 90.18 995.14

TOLAR, JUDGE E 00223 04/05/2019 3805 1,604.00 227.27 216.34 1,160.39

TOLAR, QUINTIN 00594 04/05/2019 3779 1,526.42 146.11 258.74 1,121.57

TORRES, JESSICA 02069 04/05/2019 3688 810.60 0.00 114.90 695.70

TYLER, CHARITY H 01365 04/05/2019 3744 1,215.35 360.78 17234 681.73

UNDERWOOD, RUTH E 00934 04/05/2019 3604 238.88 16.72 18.27 203.89

VALDERE2,LISAM 01585 04/05/2019 3745 1,099.11 143.79 115.79 839.53

VALENTINE, ANNAM 00437 04/05/2019 3746 1,00550 128.57 155.42 721.51
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Packet: PYPIfr00322 - 03/18/19 - 03/31/19 MEW
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 - 01

Emolovee Emolovee U Pavment Date Number Earnings Deductions Taxes Net
VIKEN,TERRYA 01043 04/05/2019 3536 1,109,42 108.92 17754 822.96
VINCENT, RONALD L 00127 04/05/2019 3787 2,791.69 401.18 395.92 1,994.59
WALDING-HUTCHINS. JESSK020H2 04/05/2019 3520 1,157.49 446.11 68.68 642.70
WALKER, PAMELA R 00165 04/05/2019 3643 3,019.85 554.81 56533 1,899.71
WARD, aiNTL 00191 04/05/2019 3794 1,808.81 432.37 211.03 1,165.41
WARNER, DAVID N 01446. 04/05/2019 3780 1,489.04 176.22 223.69 1,089.13
WATSON, CATHY R 00940 04/05/2019 3770 1,081.42 140.02 165.78 775.62
WEATHERFORD.MARYE OllDl 04/05/2019 3588 1,191.35 164.05 85.99 941.31
WEBB,BRUCER 01589 04/05/2019 3571 1,309.81 169.05 132.78 1,007.98
WEISS, LORI D 00165 04/05/2019 3589 1,348.50 144.40 222.65 981.45
WELSH, KIMBERLIK 01524 04/05/2019 3605 857.07 112.62 74.97 669.48
WHEAT, KEVIN LYNN 01645 04/05/2019 3689 1,080.58 508.02 51.10 521.46
WHITE. BRANDON A 01269 04/05/2019 489157 1,107.69 89.92 143.26 874.51
WHITE, TATUMC 00886 04/05/2019 3771 1,346.42 425.84 164.50 756.08

WHITE, LIHAM 01199

QllOQ^
04/05/2019 3747 1,502.89 335.87 159.75 997.26

WHITE,VICTOR T 04/05/2019 3748 1,471.16 509.07 201.20 760.89
WIDEMAN, MISTY L 01598 04/05/2019 3537 1,486.73 369.72 144.31 972.70
WILLIAMS, OPALJ 01026 04/05/2019 3690 1,135,50 129.53 110.26 895.71

WILLIAMS, TERRIL 01046 04/05/2019 3538 1,988,30 176.65 278.87 1,532.77
WILLIS, ROBERTC 00240 04/05/2019 3781 2,791.69 295.42 424.34 2,071.93
WILLS,KIRBYA 01623 04/05/2019 3644 2,193.15 178.00 338.34 1,676.81
WILSON, JOYG 00477 04/05/2019 3579 2,068.41 233.85 370.12 1,464.44
WOLF,CORRYC Q1603 04/05/2019 3691 1,164.00 81.48 201.92 880.60
WOODROME, DOYLE WAYN 02007 04/05/2019 3795 1,641.54 119.37 199.76 1,322.41
WOODS, DALFENIA MARIE 02051 04/05/2019 3518 1,191.35 131.08 154.18 906.09

WOOTEN, EMILY B 01177 04/05/2019 3626 1,528.65 143.16 195.04 1,190,45
WRIGHT,JENNIFERL 01384 04/05/2019 3692 1,413.73 519.24 124.29 770.20

WRIGHT, GARY L .01035 04/05/2019 3749 1,513.81 525.70 208.39 779.72

Totab: 453,264.52 62,980.85 65,21232 325,070.85
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Polk County, TX

PolKCouniy,1bxas

Packets PYPKT00322 - 03/18/19 - 03/31/19 MEW
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 - 01

4/3/201912:17:45 PM

Type Count Amount

Regular Checks 16 16,646.67

Manual Checks 0 0.00

Reversals 0 0.00

Voided Checks 0 0.00

Direct Deposits 321 308,424.18

Total 337 325,070.85

Payroll Check Register
Report Summary

Pay Period: 3/18/2019-3/31/2019
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KCeunfy,Tox^

Payable

Parable Description

Polk CounLV; TX

Payable Type Post Date
Bank Code

Payable Detail by Vendor Name
Packet: APPKT00836 - PYPI<T00322 - 03/18/19 - 03/31/19 MEW

Payable Date Due Date DiscountDate
On Hold

Amount Tax Shipping Discount Total

]/eidor: 7248-ADULTPROBATION DEPT
INV^0QQ1243 Invoice
AD (jLT PROBATION

4/S/2019 4/5/2019 4/S/2019 4/S/2019 3631 0.00
AP Main 999-AP Bank Code Old (999) No Payment Date: 4/5/2019 Bank Draft:

VendorTotali

0.00 0.00

1,745.90

36.31

DFr0001025

3ms

Item Description

a'dULT PROBATION
Distributions

Account Number

Commodity

NA

Account Name

SAURIES PAYABLE - POOLED CASH

Units

0.00

Price

0.00

Project Account Key

Amount

36,31

Amount

36.31

Tax Shipping Discount

0.00 0.00 0.00

Percent

100.00S4

Total

36.31

INVQ001244

ADULT PROBATION

Invoice 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 B5.B6 0.00 0.00 0.00
AP Main 999- AP Bank CodeOld (999) No Payment Date: 4/5/2019 BankDraft:

85.86

DFr0001026

ems

im Description

APULT PROBATION
Distributions „

Account Number

ADLLT PROBATION
I

Itsms

It im Description

ADULT PROBATION

Distributions

Account Number

LT PROBATION

rn Description

ADULT PROBATION

Distributions ...

Account Number

?95-2Q2.2Q21Q0

Commodity

NA

Account Name

SAURIES PAYABLE - POOLED CASH

Units Price Amount Tax Shipping Discount Total

0.00 0.00 85.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.86

Project Account Key Amount

85.86

Percent

100.00^

Invoice 4/5/2013 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 1,557.23 0.00
AP Main 999- AP Bank CodeOld (999) No PaymentDate: 4/5/2019

0.00 0.00

Dank Draft:

Commodity

NA

Account Name

SAURIES PAYABLE - POOLED CASH

Units

0.00

Price

0.00

Project Account Key

Amount

1,557.23

Amount

1,557.23

Tax Shipping Discount Total
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,557.23

Percent

100.00%

Invoice 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 66.50 0.00
APMain999-AP BankCode Old(999) No PaymentDate: 4/5/2019

0.00 0.00

Bank Draft:

Commodity

NA

Account Name

SAURIES PAYABLE - POOUD CASH

Units

O.OC

Price

0.00

Project Account Key

Amount

66.50

Amount

66.50

Tax Shipping Discount

0.00 0.00 0.00

Percent

100.00%

Total

56.50

endor: 8930- CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO.

001239 Invoice 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 1,143.79 0.00
^ri'canFunds AP Main 999-AP BankCodeOld (999) No PaymentDate: 4/5/2019

W

Vendor Total:

0.00 0.00

Bank Draft: DFT0001024Am

Itf

lt(

Ai

ms

m Description

rherlcan Funds
)lstrlbutlons

Account Number

Commodity

NA

Account Name

SAURIES PAYABLE - POOLED CASH

Units

0.00

Price

0.00

Project Account Key

Amount Tax Shipping Discount

1,143.79 0.00 0.00 0.00.

Amount Percent

1,143.79 0%

Total

1,143.79

dor: 017050-IRS FED INCOME TAX

Invoice 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 4/30/2019 4/5/2019 32,288.88 O.OO
NCOMETAXWITHHOLDING APMa!n999-AP BankCode Old(999J No PaymentDate: 4/30/2019

Vendor Total:

1357.23

DFra001027

66.50

DFT0001030

1,143.79

1,143.79

0.00 0.00

Bank Draft: DFTOOOIOSI

98,136.76

32,283.88

ACH# M \0-5a, 1031,1633, lOZ

•4/4/: 019 9:27:11 AM
XHECKtf'S-
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Payable Register

Parables

Payable Description
ems

em Description
fiEb INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING

Distributions

Packet:APPKT00836 - PYPI(T00322 - 03/18/19 • 03/31/19 MEW
Payable Type PostDate Payable Date Due Date Discount Date Amount Tax Shipping Discount Total

Bank Code On Hold

Account Number

Commodity

NA

Account Name

SALARIES PAYABLE - POOLED CASH

Unhs Price Amount Tax Shipping Discount Total
0.00 0.00 32,288.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,288.88

Project Account Key Amount

32,288.88

Percent

100.00%

RS

00012S8

SOCSEC

Items _

Invoice 4/5/2019 4/S/2019 4/30/2019 4/5/2019 53,366.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,366.96
AP Main 999- AP Bank Code Old (999) No PaymentDate: 4/30/2019 Bank Draft: DFT0001D32

em Description

IRS see SEC
Distributions _

Account Number

Commodity

NA

Account Name

SALARIES PAYABLE - POOLED CASH

Units Price Amount Tax Shipping Discount Total

0.00 0.00 53,366.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,366.96

Project Account Key Amount

53,366.96

Percent

100.00%

MEDICARE

items

invoice 4/S/2019 4/5/2019 4/30/2019 4/5/2019 12,480.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,480.92
AP Main 999•AP Bank Code Old (999) No Payment Date: 4/30/2019 Bank Draft; DFT0001033

Item Description

1^ MEDICARE
Distributions

Account Number

999.202.202100

/ei i^or:
NvloQ012S3

Commodity

NA

Account Name

SALARIESPAYABLE - POOLED CASH

Units

0,00

Price Amount

O.CO 12,480.92

Project Account Key Amount

12,480.92

Tax Shipping Discount Total

0.00 0.00 0.00 12,480,92

Percent

100.00%

Invoice 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 4/5/2019 2,786.80 0.00

Vendor Total:

0.00 0.00

Bank Draft;

2,786.80

2,786.80

DFT0001Q29EX AS CHILDSUPPORT DtVISION
I

Ifcms

Itjem Description
EXASCHILDSUPPORT DIVISION

blstrlburtons

AP Main 999-AP Bank Code Old (999) No Payment Date: 4/5/2019

Account Number

4/4^ 2019 9:27:11 AM

Commodity

NA

Account Name

SALARIES PAYADL£ - POOLED CASH

Units

0.00

Price

O.OO

Project Account Key

Amount Tax Shipping Discount

2,786.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amount

2,785.80

Percent

100.00%

Total

2,786.80

Page 2 of 4



PajyabI© Register PacketJ APPirr00836 -PYPKT00322 -03/18/19 -03/31/19 MEW

Payable Summary

|Ty^Q Count Gross
InVplce 9 103,813.25

GrandTotai: 103,013.25

Tax Shipping Discount Total Manual Pavment Balance

0.00 0.00 0.00 103,613.25 103,813.25 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 103,813.25 103,013.25 0.00

2pi99:27!ll AM i/--"-. -:- ..page3of4



Payable Reglster

Account

4/4/2019 9:27:11 AM

Namo

Packet! APPKT00836 • PYPKT00322 - 03/18/19 • 03/31/19 MEW

Account Summary
Amount

SAURIES PAYABLE -POOLED CASH 103.813.25

Total: 103,813.25

Page 4 of 4



Polk County, TX

Vendor Number Vendor Name Paynient Date
kCode: AP Main999-AP Dank Code Old(999)
35 KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT ENFORC 04/04/2019

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIC 04/04/2019
38 TMPATRAINING 04/04/2019

Payment Type

Regular

Regular
Regular

BankCodeAP Main999Summary

Payment Type

Regular Checks

Manual Checks

Voided Checks

Bank Drafts

EFT'S

Payable
Count

3

0

0

d

0

ACH#

Payment
Count

3

0

0

0

0

Discount

0.00

0.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

0.00

Packet: APPKT00840 - PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS

By Check Number

DlscountAmount PaymentAmount Number

Payment

2,931.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,931.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

95.31 276194

2.823.00 276195

12.92 275196

cHECKS'sanisiM" —SKdaG?

4/4/i0199:41:44 AM Page J of 2



die d<: Register

4/ !019 9:41:44 AM

Tund

999

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH - COUNTY FUNDS

Period

4/2019

Packet! APPKT00840-PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS

Amount

2,931.23

2,931.23

Page 2 of 2



POfKC^Unly.UhxAfi

Van

Oank

I'eo

dor Number

Polk County, TX

Vendor Name

Code: AP Grants Funds 035-AP Grants Funds 035

8 KOMATSU ARCHITEaURE

Payment Date

04/04/2019

Payment Type

Regular

Bank Code AP GrantsFunds 035Summary
fayablc Payment

Packet; APPKT00844 - KOMATSU/GRANT

By Check Number

DIscountAmoiint PaymentAmount Number

0.00 52,617.05 1018

Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment

Regular Checks 1 1 0.00 52,517,05
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0,00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

EFTs 0 0 0.00 0.00

1 1 0.00 52,617.05

CHECK

'4/2019 11:57:15 AM Page 1 of 2



C{ie ;k Register

4/4/>019 11:57:15 AM

Fund

035

Name

GRANT FUND

Fund Summary
Period

4/2019

Amount

52,617,05

52,617.05

Packet:APPKT00844-I<OMATSU/GRANT

Page 2 of 2



Polk County, TX

/endor Number Vendor Name
Bank Code: AP Main g99-AP Bank Code Old (999)

SHERATON HOTEL

SHERATON HOTEL

Payment Date

04/05/2019
04/05/2019

Payment Type

Regular

Regular

Packet; APPI<T00853 - 4/5/19

By Check Number

Discount Amount PaymentAmount Number

4/5/2019 7:30:06 AM

Dank CodeAP Main 999Summary
Payable Payment

PaymentType Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 2 2 0.00 1,373.90
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

EFTs 0 0 0.00 0.00

7. 2 0.00 1,373.90

ACH#

CHECK •

0.00

0.00

686.95 276212)
686.95 2762131

Page 1 of 2



Ch ck Register

1019 7:30:06 AM5/

Fund

999

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH- COUNTY FUNDS

Period

4/2019

Amount

1,373.90

1,373.90

Packet!APPI(T00S53-4/5/19

Page 2 oF 2



ikOdunt/rT^m

Vendor Number

1622 9

Polk County, TX

Vendor Name

Code: AP Main999-AP BankCodeOld {999}
BUCHANAN, BRANDON

PaymentType

Regular Checks

Manual Checks

Voided Checks

Bank Drafts

EFT'S

4;5/2019 10s01:31 AM

Payment Date

04/05/2019

PaymentType

Regular

Bank Code AP Main 999 Summary

Payable
Count

1

0

0

0

0

CHSCK^S

Payment

Count

1

0

0

0

0

Discount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Packet: APPKT00855 - INS REFUND

By Check Number

Discount Amount PaymentAmount Number

0.00 205.76 276215

Payment

205.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

205.76

Page I oF 2



Che k Register

4/j5/: 019 10:01:31 AM

Fund

999

Fund Summary
Name

POOLED CASH - COUNTY FUNDS

Period

4/2019

Amount

205.76

205.76

Packet! APPKT00856-IN5 REFUND

Page 2 of 2



Polk County, TX
ACH#.

CHECK#'S:S2Mk._£2L2a2.3

Check Register
Packet: APPKT00863 - COURT 4/9/2019

By Check Number

yerulor Number Vendor Name Payment Date PaymentType Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Ban <:code; APMain999-AP BankCode Old(999)
152)7

1
ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APP 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 215.90. 276216

162 )8
1 1

ARCOSA AGGREGATES, INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 6,666.12 276217
14711

1 1
AT&T 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 57.78 275218720 j AT&T 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 5,906,78 276219

162 '5 ATKINSON, CRYSTAL 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 65.00 276220129^0 BELT HARRIS & PECHACEK, LLLP 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 4,850.00 276221

w! BOBBARKER COMPANY,INC. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 198.80 276222147^ BOOTBARN 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 243.91 276223156^7 BOWERS,,GARY W. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 75.00 276224
alwfe? BRAZOSTRANSIT DISTRICT 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 8,750.00 276225
]!45^8 BURTON ENTERPRISES, LLC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 2,148.00 276226i!48^3 BUSH,MARK 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 2,564.37 276227
IO7U CAMINO REAL EMERG ASSOCIATES 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 98.98 276228
15630 CASAS, JAVIER 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 632.00 276229

CHEM-SERV, INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 107.85 276230

CHI ST LUKE 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 4,584,34 2752318711 1 CITYOFGOOORICH 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 49.00 276232
8372; CLEVEUVND ASPHALT PRODUCTS CC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 71,554.21 275233157^7 CMS IP TECHNOLOGIES 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 7,680.00 276234

Wl COMPUANCE CONSORTIUM CORP. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 150.00 275235
95272

1 1 1
COMSTOCK, COURTNEY 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 208.33 275235

137jj COOK TIRE& SERVICE CENTER, INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 69.95 276237
293!' COOK, MARCIA 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 743.75 276238

8
COOKSCORRECTIONALKITCH EN EQ 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 83.97 276239

CWS PROPANE,ac 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 7.85 276240

«

DELOACH, GEORGE D.O, 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 960.70 275241

DETCOG 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 72.00 276242

DOU BLES WELDING S UPPLY LLC 04/09/2019 Regular O.CX) 14.00 276243
232| EASTTEXAS ASPHALT CO. LTD 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 2,094.70 276244
8177 EASTTEXAS HEMATOLOGY & ONCO 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 148.27 276245

l^^M
EATON'S HARDWARE, aC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 102.50 276246

1 7i
EDWARDS, CLIFFORD 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 285.00 276247

U8^7 EMERSON, CASSANDRA 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 300.00 276248813^1
ibjo

FINEGAN, CRAIG 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 250.00 276249

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 133.86 2762502!54| I GOODRICH FIRE DEPARTMENT 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 3,304.67 276251

1^851 HENORIX RENTALS ac 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 1,783.42 276252

I'oli?
l!39f5
ibss

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, IP 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 10,028.72 276253

ICSJAILSUPPUE5 INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 382.50 276254

INDOFF INCORPORATED 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 1,035.55 276255

a
1^370

INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE, INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 17.51 276256

LANGE DISTRIBUTING CO INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 70.18 276257

LEXIS-NEXIS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 440.84 276258
ilso^ LIVINGSTON lAWN & GARDEN, LLC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 321.91 276259

d'l8
lk938

LUNA, DRRAYMOND 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 85.44 276260

MERINO, CUUDIA 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 208.33 276261

MUSIC MOUNTAIN WATER CO. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 19.98 276262

ijisJi NETSTARTELECOMMUNICATIONS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 404.34 276263

139^ ON SITEDECALS,aC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 249.50 276264

1I2743
1 \ 1

ONAIASXAGLASS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 1,336.32 276265

904^3 ONAIASKA WATER SUPPLY CORP 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 19.68 276266

98021 O'REiaYAUTOMOTIVE, INC. * 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 322.16 276267

1 ) 1
PINEY WOODS PATHOLOGY PA 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 275.73 276268

Ti
PIONEER TELEPHONE 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 35.05 276269

4/8/2019 10:30:18 AM Page 1 or 3



Chdck Register

Vendor Number

6567

¥f\
017833

4;
16^
148141
270

7133

161 tp
12220

ft
942

M2b
^21
942)

^62)0
j I
118 )4

Packet:APPKT0O863-COURT 4/9/2019
Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
POLKCOUNTy TAXOFFICE 04^9/2019 Regular 0.00 22.50 276270
POLK COUNTY TRAaOR SUPPLY, CC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 111.56 276271
POSTNET 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 86.83 276272
RB EVERETT& COMPANY 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 180.476.00 276273
RELIABLE AUTO PARTS CO. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 100.46 276274
RICHARDS, ROCKY 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 923.32 276275
RS EQUIPMENT COMPANY. LLC. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 7,872.25 276276
SAPP, RICHARD L 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 1,207.94 275277
SCENIC LOOP FIRE DEPT. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 4,345.34 276278
SCRIPTCARE, LTD. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 302.53 276279
Singleton Associates PA 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 112,29 276280
SOUTHERN CRUSHED CONCRETE, IN 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 13,394.64 276281
STAFFORD,CHARLOTTE 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 24.00 276282

STERICYCIE INC 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 50.00 276283
SYSCO HOUSTON, INC - 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 3,550.54 276284
TEXAS ASSOCIATIONOF COUNTIES 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 385.00 276285
THOMAS SUPPLY, INC. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 945.06 276286

TRANSUNION RISKAND ALTERNATE 04/09/2019 Regular 0,00 50.00 276287
VERIZON WiREUSS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 470.03 276288

VERIZON VYIRELESS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 157.05 276289
VERIZON WIRELESS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 152,13..276290
VERIZON WIRELESS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 561.82 276291
VITALSTATISTICS 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 9.00 276292

VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS. INC. 04/09/2019 Regular 0.00 1,148.04 276293

BankCadeAP Main999Summary
Payable Payment

Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
RegularChecks 116 78 0.00 358,873.08
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

EFTs 0 0 0.00 0.00

116 78 0.00 358,873.08

2019 10:30:18 AM Page 2 of 3



3ieck Register

4/8/ 2019 10:30:18 AM

Fund

999

Fund Summary
Nante

POOLED CASH - COUNTY FUNDS

Period

4/2019

Amount

358,873.08

358,673.08

Packet: APPKT00863«COURT 4/9/2019

Page 3 of 3


